W

sa Bl
ational welding
upply association

11

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model W-17
Welding Torches

10
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
1 999083 Connection, Oxy.
2 999082 Connection, F.G.
3 54A82 Stem Assembly, Oxy. Valve
4 100205 Body, Rear
5 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (4)
6 54A91 Stem Assembly, F.G. Valve
7 24269 Handle
8 995086 Label, Torch Ident.
9 4313 Tube, Oxy.
10 4314 Tube, F.G.
11 4266 Body, Front

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989




o PN
sa @

LINDE/L-TEC

Model W-24R
Welding Torches

ational welding
jsupply assoclation

13 12
5
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
10A48 W-24R Welding Torch 11 30A81 Handle
1 32Ad1 Nipple, Oxy. Conn. 12 16A67 Body, Front
2 32A42 Nipple, F.G. Conn. 13 33A60 Nut, Retaining
3 33As1 Nut, Oxy. Conn. 14 995148 Label, Torch Ident.
4 33A84 Nut, F.G. Conn.
5 54A91 Stem Assembly, F.G. Valve
6 16A71 Body, Rear
7 54A%0 Stem Assembly, Oxy. Valve
8 57A19 Bushing
9 28A34 Tube, Oxy.
10 28A35 Tube, F.G.
P-2 © Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



o PN
Lsa &8

_nuﬁonul welding DI AT
upply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model W-25
Welding Torches

REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
18875 W-25 Welding Torch 6 18879 Body, Front
1 18710 Stem Assembly, Valve (2) 7 18878 Handle
2 999047 Body, Rear 8 053658 Decal
3 18K03 Connection, F.G. 9 12K15 Nut, Head Connecting
4 18K02 Connection, Oxy. 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (4)
5 18883 Tube (2) (Not shown)

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



14 13 12

LINDE/L-TEC

Model W-47
Welding Torches

11 10

[
n
w
sa.
atlonal welding
supply association

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
639414 W-47 Welding Torch 11 100202 Body, Front
1 999083 Connection, Oxy. 12 29260 Spring, Head Locking
2 999082 Connection, F.G. 13 93223 Spring, Retaining
3 54A82 Stem Assembly, Oxy. Valve 14 136Z13 Nut, Head Connecting
4 100205 Body, Rear
5 54A91 Stem Assembly, F.G. Valve
6 47280 Tube, Oxy. ’
7 47281 Tube, F.G.
8 1247212 Handle
9 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (4)
10 995087 Label, Torch Ident.

I
F

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



L PN
sa

national welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model W-200
Welding Torches

REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
03L25 W-200 Welding Torch 5 998395 Body, Front
1 04K41 Body, Rear 6 12Ki15 Nut, Head Connecting
2 05K31 Tube, Gas (2) 7 637713 Ring, Silver Braze
3 06KO03 Handle 8 999803 Connection, Oxy
4 09M24 Stem Assembly, Valve 9 999804 Connection, F.G.
© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989 P' 5



LINDE/L-TEC

Model W-201
Welding Torch

REF. REF. MFG.
NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
W-201 Welding Torch 11 998580 Nut, Head Connecting

-

CSWONOG WD

Connection, F.G.
Connection, Oxy.

Body, Rear

Stem Assembly, Valve (2)
Tube, F.G.

Tube, Oxy.

Body, Front

Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (4)
Handle

Label, Torch Ident.

v
&

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




-
CQUWONOOLEWN =

LINDE/L-TEC

Model W-202
Welding Torch

REF. REF. MFG.
NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
W-202 Welding Torch 11 998580 Nut, Head Connecting

Connection, F.G.
Connection, Oxy.

Body, Rear

Stem Assembly, Valve (2)
Tube, F.G.

Tube, Oxy.

Body, Front

Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (4)
Handle

Label, Torch Ident.

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-7



n PN
SEAIL-SEAT ||E4 ¢
LINDE/L-TEC
Model W-275 o
Welding Torch
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
03L27 W-275 Welding Torch 11 12K20 Nut, Head Connecting
1 18K03 Connection, F.G.
2 18K02 Connection, Oxy
3 04K14 Body, Rear
4 09M12 Stem Assembly, Valve (2)
5 05K09 Tube, F.G.
6 05K13 Tube, Oxy.
7 N/A Body, Front
8 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (4)
9 639379 Handle
10 995080 Label, Torch Ident.

v
o

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




ational welding
upply association

E
sa @

LINDE/L-TEC

Welding Torch

Model W-300

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
999339 W-300 Welding Torch
1 18K03 Connection, F.G.
2 18K02 Connection, Oxy.
3 993047 Body, Rear
4 999019 Stem Assembly, Valve (2)
5 05K09 Tube, F.G.
6 05K13 Tube, Oxy.
7 998575 Body, Front
8 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (4)
9 999338 Handle
10 998580 Nut, Head Connecting

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



n I
W
Sa

fnational welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC
Model W-400 and W-400R ([
Welding Torches

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. : DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
999045 1 W-400 Welding Torch A 999979 Handle B
999833 1 W-400R Welding Torch B 10 998580 Nut, Head Connecting A B

1 999047 1 Body, Rear A B 11 32A41 Nipple (2) B
2 999019 Stem Assembly, Valve (2) A B 12 33A61 Nut, Oxy. B
3 18K03 Connection, F.G. A 13 33A64 Nut, F.G. B
4 18KO02 Connection, Oxy. A 14 999911 Adaptor (2) B
5 05K11 Tube, F.G A B

6 05K15 Tube, Oxy A B

7 998575 Body, Front A B

8 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (4) A B

9 998954 Handle A

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989

P-10



a2 PN
sa

ational welding
jsupply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model CW-17
Cutting Attachments

2
1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE

998670 CW-17 Cutting Attachment, A 13 85Wi1 O-Ring A B
90° Head 14 14K07 O-Ring A B
998671 CW-17 Cutting Attachment, B 15 57K03 Retainer A B
75° Head 16 32201 Seat Valve A B
1 2064098 O-Ring A B 17 09K13 Stem, Valve A B
2 2064099 O-Ring A B 18 23K08 Spring, Valve Closing A B
3 998672 Extension, Body A B 19 998625 Tube, Oxy. A, B

4 96W97 O-Ring A B 20 160220 Head (80°) A

5 998669 Nut, Connecting A B 160219 Head (75°) B
6 56K07 Locknut A B 21 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining A B
7 14K10 O-Ring A B 22 998677 Tube, Mixer A B
8 14K12 O-Ring A B 23 998676 Sleeve, Mixer Tube A B
9 998520 Mixer A B 24 09M12 Stem Assembly, Valve A B
10 94K21 Body A B 25 62350062 Pin, Roll, 3/16" x 3/4" A B
11 08MO6 Valve Assembly A B 26 150260 Pin A B
(Inc. itoms 12-18) 27 25257 Lever, Valve A B
12 57K02 Lockscrew A B 28 28701 Spring A B

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-11



Inattonat welding
upply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model CW-23 and CW-24R ([
Cutting Attachments

A1)

23 22 21 20 19 18 17

ol d b blg
= = J @}TW?\

N\ 6@ 12 1

o & T

N
%

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
01X35 CW-23 Cutting Attachment, A 10 134255 Plug, Injector AthruE
75° 11 14K10 O-Ring AthruE
01X36 CS-23 Cutting Attachment, B 12 2084104 O-Ring AthuE
90° 13 18Z18 Extension, Body AthruE
998257 CW-23/FG-2 Cutting Cc (with 19, 20, 21, 28)
Attachment, 75° 14 998570 Gasket AthruE
998258 CW-23/FG-2 Cutting D 15 9221 Nut, Connecting AthruD
Attachment, 90° 37250 Nut, Connecting E
02X75 CW-24R Cutting E 16 37A41 Ring, Retaining AthruE
Attachment, 75° 17 17455 Screw, Valve C,D
1 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining AthruE 18 85Wi1 O-Ring Athru E
2 20228 Head (75°) A CE 19 86W85 O-Ring Athru E
20Z30 Head (90°) B,D 20 57K03 Retainer, Seat AthruE
3 17212 Tube, Mixer AthruE 21 32201 Seat, Valve AthruE
4 26201 Tube, Oxy. (3) AthruE 22 09K13 Stem, Valve Athru E
5 33Yo1 Stem Assembly, Valve AthruE 23 28202 Spring, Valve Closing AthruE
6 77285 Washer, Packing Athru E 24 25705 Lever, Cut Oxy. Valve AthruE
7 01Y04 Injector, Acetylene A B E 25 62350924 | Pin, Roll, 6/32" x 5/8" AthuE
01Yo8 Injector, Fuel Gas C.D 26 28201 Spring Athru E
8 34202 Screw, Injector Locking AthruE 27 9232 Ball Athru E
9 86W85 O-Ring AthruE 28 20Z29 Body AthruE

P.lz © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



LINDE/L-TEC
Cutting Attachments
REF.  MFG. REF.  MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
18876 CW-25 Cutting Attachment 21 85W11 O-Ring
1 85Wi11 O-Ring 22 57K02 Lockscrew
2 14K07 O-Ring (2) 23 08Mos Valve Assembly
i 12&(1)2 g)_tt;nsion, Body (Includes items 16-22)
ing (2)
5 18881 Nut, Connecting
6 56K09 Locknut
7 639347 Mixer
8 18880 Lever, Valve
9 62350026 Pin, Roll 1/8" x 5/8"
10 04K40 Body
11 09M24 Stem Assembly, Valve
12 802 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
13 05K32 Tube, Mixer
et o
ea
16 23K08 Spring, Valve Closing
17 18559 Stem, Valve
18 32201 Seat, Valve
19 57K03 Retainer
20 14K07 O-Ring

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-13



na
W
Sa

ational welding
jsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC
Oxweld Model CW-35 ®

27

Cutting Attachments

22

20

2
1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
18715 CW-35 Cutting Attachment, 90° 17 23K08 Spring, Valve Closing

1 14K06 O-Ring 18 999050 Body
2 14KO05 O-Ring 19 18710 Stem Assembly, Valve
3 19K07 Extension, Body 20 998625 Tube, Oxy.
4 85W50 O-Ring 21 05K16 Tube, Mixer
5 18708 Nut, Connecting 22 999174 Head, 90°
6 56K07 Locknut 23 802 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
7 14K10 O-Ring 24 62350062 Pin, Roll, 3/16" x 3/4"
8 14K12 O-Ring 25 150260 Pin
9 22K41 { Mixer 26 25257 Lever, Valve

10 O08MO06 Valve Assembly (Incl. items 11-17) 27 28701 Spring

11 57K02 Lockscrew

12 85WIi11 O-Ring

13  14K07 O-Ring

14 57K03 Retainer

15 32701 Seat, Valve

16 18559 Stem, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




o PN
sa B4

Inational welding
upply assoclation

23 22 21 20

19 18

L b Vod

17 —

16 —% /‘—14

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model CW-45
Cutting Attachments

15 ——&\13@

10 11 12

L\

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTICN CODE
S50F87 CW-45 Cutting Attachment, A Stem Assembly, Valve A B
75° Head Pin, Roll, 3/16" x 3/4" A B
50F88 CW-45 Cutting Attachment, B Lever, Valve A B
90° Head Spring A B
1 14K05 O-Ring (2) A B Pin A B
2 14Ko06 O-Ring A B Lockscrew A B
3 19270 Extension, Body A B O-Ring A B
4 37293 Nut, Locking A B O-Ring A B
5 377290 Nut, Nozzle Retaining A B Retainer, Seat A B
6 83270 Head, 75° A Seat, Valve A B
83773 Head, 90° B Stem, Valve A B
7 147263 Tube, Outer A B Spring, Valve A B
. 8 116251 Tube, Inner A B
9 100Z11 Body A B
10 02280 Mixer A B
11 14K10 O-Ring A B
12 14K12 O-Ring A B

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-15



E1+4]
sa @

ational welding
bupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model CW-47 @
Cutting Attachments

DESCRIPTION CODE

CW-47 Cutting Attachment, 90° Head
O-Ring

DESCRIPTION CODE

Head, 90°
Nut, Nozzle Retaining

O-Ring Pin, Roll, 3/16" x 3/4"
Extension, Body Pin

O-Ring Lever, Valve
Locknut Spring

O-Ring

O-Ring

Mixer

Valve Assembly (Incl. items 10-16)
Lockscrew

O-Ring

O-Ring

Retainer

Seat, Valve

Stem, Valve

Spring, Valve Closing
Body

Stem Assembly, Valve
Tube, Oxy.

Tube, Mixer

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



o 9N
sa Bl

national welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model CW-200
Cutting Attachments

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. CODE
05L20 CW-200 Cutting Attachment 20 04K60
1 85Wi11 O-Ring 21 802 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
2 14K07 O-Ring (2) 22 62350036 Pin, Roll, 1/8" x 5/8"
3 19K08 Extension, Body 23 24K13
4 14K12 O-Ring (2)
5 12K17 Nut, Connecting
6 56K09 Locknut
7 639347 Mixer
8 08MO6 Valve Assembly
(Includes items 9-15)

9 57K02 Lockscrew

10 85Wi1 O-Ring

11 14K07 O-Ring

12 57K03 Retainer

13 32201 Seat, Valve

14 09K13 Stem Valve

15 23K08 Spring, Valve Closing

16 04K40 Body

17 09M24 Stem Assembly, Valve

18 05K42 Tube, Oxy.

19 05K32 Tube, Mixer

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-17



E
W
sa

[national welding
upply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Models CW-202 and CW-203 ®
Cutting Attachments

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
05L09 Cutting Attachment, 90° Head A 14 57K03 Retainer AthuC
05L13 Cutting Attachment, 75° Head B 15 32201 Seat, Valve Athru G
638318 Cutting Attachment, 90° Head C 16 09Ki13 Stem, Valve AthnuC

1 14K05 O-Ring AthruC 17 23K08 Spring, Valve Closing AthruC
2 14K06 O-Ring Athn C 18 04K21 Body AthruC
3 19K07 Extension, Body AthruC 19 09M1i2 Stem Assembly, Valve AthruC
4 85WS0 O-Ring AthruC 20 05K17 Tube, Oxy AthruC
5 12Ki2 Nut, Connecting AthruC 21 05K16 Tube, Mixer AthruC
6 56K07 Locknut Athru C 22 04K18 Head, 90° A
7 14K10 O-Ring AthruC 04K24 Head, 76° B
8 14K12 O-Ring Athru C 160220 Head, 90° c
9 22K41 Mixer AthruC 23 802 Nut, Nozzle Retaining AthuC
10 08MO6 Valve Assembly AthruC 24 62350062 Pin, Roll, 3/16" x 3/4" AthuC
(Includes items 11-17) 25 150260 Pin AthruC
11 57K02 Lockscrew AthruC 26 25757 Lever, Valve AthruC
12 85W11 O-Ring AthuC 27 28201 Spring Athnn C
13  14K07 O-Ring AthruC

P— 1 8 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



o PN
sa Q@

national welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model CW-275
Cutting Attachments

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
51F05 CW-275 Cutting Attachment 16 32201 Seat, Valve
1 86WS51 O-Ring 17 09K13 Stem, Valve
2 14K12 O-Ring (3) 18 23K08 Spring, Valve Closing
3 19K11 Head, Body Extension 19 04K40 Body
4 14K10 O-Ring 20 09M24 Stem Assembly, Valve
§ O05K39 Tube, Body Extension 21 05K42 Tube, Oxy.
6 05K38 Extension, Body 22 05K32 Tube, Mixer
7 14K07 O-Ring 23 04Ke60 Head, 90°
8 12K20 Nut, Connecting 24 802 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
9 56K09 Locknut 25 10K33 Washer, Spring
10 639347 Mixer 26 62350036 Pin, Roll, 1/8" x 5/8"
11 08MO06 Valve Assembly 27 24K13 Lever, Valve
(Includes items 12-18)
12 57K02 Lockscrew
13 85W11 O-Ring
14 14K07 O-Ring
15 57K03 Retainer

@ Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-19



n
sa

afional welding
pply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model CW-300 @
Cutting Attachments

20
9/) ~
&
T 17
21
=8
23 (0D
19 =
24
25
5 (/g;',,
7\
g
2
1

REF.  MFG. REF.  MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
999340 Cutting Attachment, 90° Head A 19 999019 Stem Assembly, Valve A B
999341 Cutting Attachment, 75° Head B 20 O5K17 Tube, Oxy. A B

1 14K05 O-Ring A B 21 05Ki16 Tube, Mixer A B
2 14K086 O-Ring A B 22 04K18 Head, 90° A
3 19K07 Extension, Body A B 04K24 Head, 75° B
4 85W50 O-Ring A B 23 802 Nut, Nozzle Retaining A B
5 998582 Nut, Connecting A B 24 62350062 Pin, Roll, 3/16" x 3/4" A B
6 56K07 Locknut A B 25 150260 Pin A B
7 14K10 O-Ring A B 26 25757 Lever, Valve A B
8 14K12 O-Ring A B 27 28201 Spring A B
9 22K41 Mixer A B

10 08MO06 Valve Assembly A B

(Includes items 11-17)

11 57K02 Lockscrew A B

12 85Wi1 O-Ring A B

13  14K07 O-Ring A B

14 57K03 Retainer A B

16 32201 Seat, Valve A B

16 09K13 Stem, Valve A B

17 23K08 Spring, Valve Closing A B

18 999050 Body A B

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




b PN
sa Bl

LINDE/L-TEC
23
@
Y 5\
20
&
(]
T2 17
22, 21
=8
24 O==%
19 =
25
26
2
1

REF.  MFG. REF.  MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
999046 Cutting Attachment, 90° A 19 999019 Stem Assembly, Valve A B
999622 Cutting Attachment, 75° B 20 998625 Tube, Oxy. A B

1 14KO05 O-Ring A B 21 998676 Sleeve, Mixer Tube AB
2 14K06 O-Ring A B 22 998677 Tube, Mixer A B
3 19K07 Extension, Body A B 23 160220 Head, 90° A
4 85W50 O-Ring A B 160219 Head, 75° B
5 998582 Nut, Connecting A B 24 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining A B
6 56K07 Locknut A B 25 62350062 Pin, Roll, 3/16" x 3/4" A B
7 14K10 O-Ring A B 26 150260 Pin A B
8 14K12 O-Ring A B 27 25257 Lever, Valve A B
9 22K41 Mixer A B 28 28201 Spring A B
10 08MO6 Valve Assembly A B
(Includes items 11-17)

11 57K02 Lockscrew A B

12 85W11 O-Ring A B

13 14K07 O-Ring A B

14 57K03 Retainer A B

16 32201 Seat, Valve A B

16 09K13 Stem, Valve A B

17 23K08 Spring, Valve Closing A B

18 999050 Body A B

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-21



LINDE/L-TEC

Model CW-500
Cutting Attachments

21

« 22
(A
N ?‘\

ational welding
upply assoclation

2
1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
999220 Cutting Attachment, 17 999050 Body
90° Head 18 999019 Stem Assembly, Valve
1 14K06 O-Ring 19 998677 Tube, Mixer
2 14KO05 O-Ring 20 998676 Sleeve, Mixer Tube
3 998675 Extension, Body 21 998625 Tube, Oxy.
4 96W97 O-Ring 22 160220 Head, 90°
5 56K07 Locknut 23 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
6 14K10 O-Ring 24 28201 Spring
7 14K12 O-Ring 25 62350062 Pin, Roll, 3/16" x 3/4"
8 22K41 Mixer 26 150260 Pin
9 08MO6 Valve Assembly 27 257257 Lever, Valve
{Includes items 10-16)
10 57K02 Lockscrew
11 85Wit O-Ring
12 14K07 O-Ring
13 57K03 Retainer
14 32201 Seat, Valve
15 09K13 Stem, Valve
16 23K08 Spring, Valve Closing

© Scal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




N 4
sa B

inational welding
jsupply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-31
Cutting Torch

l 27 26 25 24 I 6
I

23 7

[ 2 O—s

18 | _—

20
l 2—10
1
&
@ *
) T ? MF ’
5 4 3 2

mf— 13

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
01X22 C-31 Cutting Torch, 75° Head A 15 995162 Label, Torch Ident. AthruD
01X25 C-31 Cutting Torch, 90° Head B 16 19061 Bushing Athru D
998262 C-31 Cutting Torch, 75° Head C 17 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining AthruD
998263 C-31 Cutting Torch, 90° Head D 18 20Z08 Head, 75° A C

1 54A87 Stem Assembly, Valve (2) AthruD 20Z10 Head, 90° B, D

2 35208 Plug, Injector AthruD 20278 Head, 180°

3 86W51 O-Ring (Supplied witem 2) A thruD 19 16Y01 Tube, Mixer AthruD

4 34Z14 Screw, Injector Retaining AthruD 20 26203 Tube, Oxy. AthruD

5 01Y01 Injector Assembly (C-31, Acet) 21 61621815 Screw, No. 2-56 x 1/4" AthruD

01Y12 Injector Assembly (C-31/Fg-2) self-tap (2)

6 638240 Guide Valve AthruD 22 639314 Body AthruD

7 638797 O-Ring (supplied wfitem 9) AthruD 23 638981 Lever Assembly AthruD

8 85W10 O-Ring AthruD (Includes items 24-28)

9 638241 Washer AthruD | 24 62399001 Pin, Coiled Spring, 7/32" x 1* AthruD

‘ 10 29237 Spring, Valve AthruD 25 51Z31 Insert AthruD

11 638930 Stem, Valve AthruD 26 50237 Latch AthruD
12 26A21 Connection, Oxy Hose AthruD 27 62320009 Pin, Groove, 1/16" x 5/8" AthruD
13 26A22 Connection F.G. Hose AthruD 28 50238 Thumbpiece AthruD
14 124208 Handle AthruD

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-23




o PN
sa D@

afional welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-32 ([
Cutting Torch

25 O—11

=12

15
19
] TIIT T )
6 7 6 5 4 3 2
Hg— 16

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
01X23 Cutting Torch, 75° Head A 18 995146 Label, Torch Ident. A B
01X26 Cutting Torch, 90° Head B 19 19061 Bushing A B

1 54A87 Stem Assembly, Valve (2) A/B 20 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining A B
2 134755 Plug, Mixer A B 21 20Z08 Head, 75° A
3 86W85 O-Ring (supplied witem2) A, B 20210 Head, 90° B
4 28743 Spring, Washer Retaining A B 207278 Head, 180°
(large) 22 267203 Tube, Oxy. A B
5 3924 Spring, Mixer Retaining A B 23 16Y02 Tube, Mixer A B
(small) 24 61621815 Screw, No. 2-56 x 1/4" A B
6 77Z29 Washer, Brass (2) A B self-tap (2)
7 77230 Washer, Rubber A B 25 638979 Body A B
8 01Y33 Mixer Assembly (C-31, Acet) A, B 26 638981 Lever Assembly A B
9 638240 Guide, Valve A B (Includes items 27-31)
10 638797 O-Ring (supplied wiitem 9) A B 27 62399001 Pin, Coiled Spring, 7/32"x1" A,B
11 85Wi10 O-Ring A B 28 51Z31 Insert
12 638241 Washer A B 29 50Z37 Latch A B
13 29237 Spring, Valve A B 30 62320009 Pin, Groove, 1/16" x 5/8" A B
14 638930 Stem, Valve A B 31 50Z38 Thumbpiece A B ‘
15 26A21 Connection, Oxy. Hose A B
16 26A22 Connection, F.G. Hose A B
17 124208 Handle A B

P-24 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



Y &)
sa @

ational welding
supply assoctation

LINDE/L-TEC

® Oxweld Model C-37
Cutting Torch

20 —¥
S5 —m— 14
| 19— & ES &
I
18
17
B 13
A9 A
7 8 10 s 12
6 — ]
® 5 — .
| R
4 3 2 1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
01X10 Machine Cutting Torch 18 50Y04 Rack Assembly
1 35208 Plug, Injector 19 35Z11 Screw, Rack Retaining (4)
2 86W51 O-Ring 20 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2)
(supplied w/item 1)
3 34214 Screw, Retaining
4 01Y01 Injector Assembly, Acet.
5 16Y03 Tube, Mixer
6 26206 Tube, Oxy.
7 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
8 20220 Head
9 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2)
10 24210 Casing
11 33Y06 Stem Assembly, Cut. Oxy. Valve
12 26A22 Connection, Fuel Gas
13 26A21 Connection, Preheat Oxy.
14 11288 Connection, Cutting Oxy.
15 33Y08 Stem Assembly,
Preheat Valve (2)
16 78204 Washer, Packing
(supplied w/item 11)
17 20Z21 Body

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989
P-25



4]

e

23 ——‘F_

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-39 (Series A)
Cutting Torch

ational welding
lsupply association,

i 17
| 22—=& & & &
]
21
am— 16
ID_|J_|
A— 12
10 13
a— 15
9 — 1
8 —11
= TTITOTOY
5 6 5 4 3 2 1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
10X17 C-39 Machine Cutting Torch 18 78204 Washer, Packing
(Series A) (supplied wiitem 14)
1 134255 Plug, Mixer 19 33Y08 Stem Assembly,
2 B86W85 O-Ring (Supplied w/item 1) Preheat Valve (2)
3 3924 Spring, Mixer Retaining 20 639948 Body
4 28243 Spring, Washer Retaining 21 50Y04 Rack Assembly
5 77229 Washer, Brass (2) 22 358Z11 Screw, Rack Retaining (4)
6 77230 Washer, Rubber 23 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2)
7 01Y33 Mixer Assembly, Acet. (std.)
8 16Y02 Tube, Mixer
9 147243 Tube, Oxy.
10 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
11 100Z55 Head
12 61027849 Screw, No. 6-34 x 1/4" (2)
13 24710 Casing
14 33Y08 Stem Assembly, Cut. Oxy. Valve
15 11247 Connection, Fuel Gas
16 11248 Connection, Preheat Oxy.
17 11287 Connection, Cutting Oxy.

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




N 4]
sa B8

ational welding
jsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-39 (Series O)
Cutting Torch

= R— 17
| 22 —a &, & &
|
21
i#— 16
|D_l_LJ
g— 12
10 11 13
wE— 15
9 — )
8 I 1 |
TP TTOY
7 5 6 5 4 3 2 1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
01X17 C-39 Machine Cutting Torch 18 78204 Washer, Packing
1 134255 Plug, Mixer (supplied w/item 14)
2 86W8Ss O-Ring (Supplied wiitem 1) 19 33Y08 Stem Assembly, Preheat
3 3924 Spring, Mixer Retaining Valve (2)
4 28243 Spring, Washer Retaining 20 20Z22 Body
5 77229 Washer, Brass (2) 21 50Y04 Rack Assembly
6 77Z30 Washer, Rubber 22 35Z11 Screw, Rack Retaining (4)
7 01Y33 Mixer Assembly, Acet. (Std.) 23 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2)
8 16Y04 Tube, Mixer
9 26206 Tube, Oxy.
10 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
11 20220 Head
12 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2)
13 24210 Casing
14 33Y06 Stem Assembly, Cutting
Oxygen Valve
15 26A22 Connection, Fuel Gas
16 26A21 Connection, Preheat Oxy.
17 11288 Connection, Cutting Oxy.

@© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-27



ngy
283

ational welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-48 @
Cutting Torch

! ) 14
16 B—
Hjp— 13
O
11 12
| A I
9 10
7 ~——t— —
= {1 8 | i 3 2 1
4
REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
C-48 Machine Cutting Torch 11 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2)

1 134Z55 Plug, Injector 12 33Y08 Stem Assembly, Preheat Valve (3)
2 86Wss O-Ring (Supplied w/item 4) 13 26A22 Connection, Fuel Gas
3 34z02 Screw, Injector Retaining 14 26A21 Connection, Oxy.
4 16Y07 Tube, Mixer 15 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2)
5 01Y05 Injector Assembly, Acet. 16 50Y02 Rack Assembly
6 26713 Tube, Oxy. 17 35Z11 Screw, Rack Retaining (2)
7 26215 Tube, Fuel Gas (2)
8 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
9 20725 Head
10 24721 Casing

P-28

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989




LINDE/L-TEC
13
| m— L
A&—12
1"
s
L | ]
10
L J
| if—1s
9
7 A 6 E—5 4 3 2 1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
C-52 Machine Cutting Torch 11 50Y08 Rack Assembly
1 NA Plug, Mixer 12 35Z11 Screw, Rack Retaining
2 86W04 O-Ring (Supplied wi/item 4) 13 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2)
3 1087 Screw, Mixer Retaining 14 11288 Connection, Cutting Oxy.
4 01241 Mixer Assembly 15 26A21 Connection, Preheat Oxy.
5 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2) 16 26A22 Connection, Fuel Gas
6 24713 Casing N/A Body (not available)
7 100230 Head
8 136227 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
9 17208 Tube, Mixer
10 26266 Tube, Oxy.

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-29




LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-56
Cutting Torch

ational welding
upply gssoclation

W—{— 16
20
17 Ef—15
&—19—=A
| f— 4
18
13
—H
& aly @ &
A | E— 10
7 8 9 11 12
C I ]
6
o - = | — — ] Ef Cr NF
5 4 3 2 1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
02X28 C-56 Machine Cutting Torch 11 21261 Body
1 134Z55 Plug, Mixer 12 33Y06 Stem Assembly, Cut. Oxy. Valve
2 86WS85 O-Ring (Supplied w/item 4) 13 78204 Washer, Packing
3 34zZ15 Screw, Mixer Retaining (Supplied w/item 12)
4 1656 Tube, Mixer 14 26A22 Connection, Fuel Gas
5 01Y23 Mixer Assembly, Acet. 15 26A21 Connection, Preheat Oxy.
6 27201 Tube, Oxy. 16 11Z88 Connection, Cutting Oxy.
7 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining 17 33Y08 Stem Assembly, Preheat Valve (2)
8 20220 Head 18 50Y22 Rack Assembly
9 24721 Casing 19 35Z11 Screw, Rack Retaining (2)
10 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2) 20 61027851 | Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2)

P-30

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



il

3536 37 38

34 33 32

N\

LINDE/L-TEC

Model C-57
Cutting Torch

17 18

RERE

2 m/ﬂﬂlﬂk\\‘%}ﬁf ER

ST

19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

AW

\l e AN

= LT 7T
= \\\\\}\\}\473%«“@
\7«(\// 4’ f/::};,\\\\\

1 10 9 8 6 5 3 2 1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
602527 C-57 Hand Cutting Torch 21 33Y58 Gland & Stem Assembly
1 999082 Connection, F.G. Hose 22 2712 Ring
2 602531 Body, F.G. Valve 23 3609 Nozzle
3 499 Body, Rear 24 3614 Seat
4 61307849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" 25 3506 Spring
5§ 3619 Bracket 26 4698 Locknut
6 61101851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (4) 27 602530 Body, Connection
7 39260 Bushing, Handle 28 999083 Connection, Oxy. Hose
8 35260 Plug, Injector (Incl. item 29) 29 77285 Washer, Packing (Included w/#30)
9 B86W51 O-Ring 30 33Y21 Stem Assembly, Valve (2)
10 35259 Ring, Injector Retaining 31 27210 Tube, Preheat Oxy.
11 02704 Injector, Acet. 32 80287 Gland
12 17X86 Tube, Mixer 33 §57A18 Bushing
13 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining 34 73A93 Ferrule
14 21273 Head, 75° 35 35779 Screw
15 27212 Tube, Cut. Oxy. 36 45A34 Washer
16 21214 Body, Front 37 14K07 O-Ring
17 185W23 Pin 38 48214 Stem
18 3634 Thumbpiece (Incl. item 24) 39 27211 Tube, Fuel Gas
19 3582 Lever 40 995149 Label, Torch, Ident.
20 62350030 Roll Pin, 1/8" dia. x 3/8" 41 24Y23 Handle

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-31




n@p
W

sa B
(hational welding
_ul assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model C-57R o
Cutting Torch

41 42 43

‘ E
35 3433

15 16 17 18 19 20 2122 23 24 2526 27 2829 30

0
..... N
_ ,/.va/fll
.... l{"‘/,”n / 7%

- anm o,
R R R e N I T ET X XS

‘ ...... u
\\\1\ ll-

14 13 121110 9 87 6 5 4 3 2 1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
02X32 C-57R 22 33Y58 Gland & Stem Assembly
1 37248 Nut, F.G. Hose Connecting 23 2712 Ring
2 8681 Nipple, F. G Hose Connecting 24 3609 Nozzle
3 4399 Body, F.G. Valve 25 3614 Seat
4 499 Body, Rear 26 3508 Spring
5 61307840 Screw, No. 6-32 X 1/4" 27 4698 Locknut
6 3619 Bracket 28 4699 Connection
7 61101851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (4) 29 1120 Nipple, Oxy. Hose Connecting
8 39260 Bushing, Handle 30 37247 Nut, Oxy. Hose Connecting
9 35260 Piug, Injector (Indl. item 29) 31 77285 Washer, Packing (Inc. w/#32)
10 86WS51 O-Ring 32 33y21 Stem Assembly, Valve (2)
11 35259 Ring, Injector Retaining 33 80287 Gland
12 02204 Injector, Acet. 34 57A18 Bushing
13 17286 Tube, Mixer 35 73A93 Ferrule
14 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining 36 35Z79 Screw
15 21273 Head, 75° 37 45A34 Washer
16 27212 Tube, Cut. Oxy. 38 14K07 O-Ring
17 21274 Body, Front 39 48214 Stem
18 185W23 Pin 40 27Z10 Tube, Preheat Oxy.
19 3634 Thumbpiece (Incl. item 24) 41 27211 Tube, Fuel Gas
20 3582 Lever 42 995149 Label, Torch Ident.
21 62350030 | Roll Pin, 1/8" dia. x 3/8" 43 24Y23 Handle

P-32 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



o 9N
sa Bl

LINDE/L-TEC
16
1 -
17
. I
g
Be 19 —A J
w T
6 7 8
= |
) §
3 2
a: I =i ] T |
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
02X74 Machine Cutting Torch A 10 34Z15 Screw, Mixer Retaining A B
(Series A) 11 86W85 O-Ring A B
02X44 Machine Cutting Torch B 12 134255 Plug Mixer A B
(Series A) 13 33Y06 Stem Assembly, A B
1 01Y26 Mixer Assembly, Acet A B Cutting Oxygen Valve
2 16Y78 Tube, Mixer A B 14 78204 Washer, Packing A B
3 27217 Tube, Oxy. A B (Included w/#13)
4 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2) A B 15 33Y08 Stem Assembly, A B
5 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining A B Preheat Valve (2)
6 20220 Head A B 16 11288 Connection, Cutting Oxygen B
7 26A22 Connection, Fuel Gas A B 17 26A21 Connection, Preheat Oxygen A, B
8 24Z68 Casing A B 18 50Y38 Rack Assembly A B
9 21Z61 Body A 19 35Z11 Screw, Rack Retaining (2) A B
100249 Body B 20 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2) A B

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




ational welding
Eu p -qssocluﬂon

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-58 (Series B) o
Cutting Torch

20 16 15 14
! f! GCJALID
(LD
17 5
t [EVTVS nann, nann I
ca o e}
| &—19 —a l |
13
18
5 6 7 8 10 11 12
@m ] ] O a3
) § ) |
3 2 4 1
L —1 L1 J [n u): | 0
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
02X74 C-58-2 Machine Cutting A 14 78204 Washer, Packing A B
Torch (Series B) (Incl with #13)
02X44 C-58-3 Machine Cutting B 15 33Y08 Stem Assembly, Preheat A B
Torch (Series B) Valve (2)
1 01Y26e Mixer Assembly, Acet. A B 16 11287 Connection, Cutting Oxy. B
2 639858 Tube, Mixer A B 17 11248 Connection, Preheat Oxy. A B
3 008876 | Tube, Oxy. A B 18 50Y38 Rack Assembly A, B
4 61027849 | Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2) A B 19 35A11 Screw, Rack Retaining (2) A B
5 33A56 : Nut, Nozzle Retaining A B 20 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2) A B
6 10Z55 Head A B
7 11247 Connection, Fuel Gas A B
8 24z68 Casing AB
9 639949 Body A
639948 Body B
10 34715 Screw, Mixer Retaining A B
11 85W85 O-Ring A B
12 134255 Plug Mixer A B
13 33Y08 Stem Assembly, A B
Cutting Oxygen Valve

P_34 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



4
sa bl
inatlonal welding

pply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC
Oxweld Model C-62

Cutting Torch

]
[ ..... STV OITLSIILIS OIS Y.
33 32 31 30 29 28 27 26 23 22
[ | | || |
@! I_—EF] | I 8 fca) - [—] J
15 16
l | |
14
o - A
Z 5
13 11 12 1 9 8 7 =
l | | | | |
L == éo) © © m O KB &— 6
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
02X85 C-62 Hand Cutting Torch, 180° Head 18 638980 Body
1 638240 Guide, Valve 19 26A22 Connection, F.G. Hose
2 638797 O-Ring 20 26A21 Connection, Oxy. Hose
3 85Wi10 O-Ring 21 61621815 Screw, No. 2-56 x 1/4" self-tap (2)
4 638241 Washer 22 124208 Handle
5 29237 Spring 23 995150 Label, Torch Ident.
6 638930 Stem, Valve 24 44237 Bushing
7 134255 Plug, Mixer 25 51219 Bracket
8 86Ws5 O-Ring 26 62399001 Pin, Coiled Spring, 7/32" x 1*
9 28243 Spring, Washer Retaining (LG) 27 51231 Insert
10 3924 Spring, Mixer Retaining (Small) 28 50738 Thumbpiece
11 77229 Washer, Brass (2) 29 50237 Latch
12 77230 Washer, Rubber 30 62320009 Pin, Groove, 1/16" x 5/8"
13 01Y41 Mixer Assembly, Acet. 31 47214 Sleeve
. 14 47270 Tube, Oxy., 75° & 90° Head 32 20208 Head, 75°
47215 Tube, Oxy., 180° Head 20Z10 Head, 90°
15 16Y85 Tube, Mixer 20278 Head, 180°
16 638981 Lever Assembly (Incl. items 26-30) 33 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
17 54A87 Stem Assembly, Valve (2)

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-35



LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-66
Cutting Torch

n
w
sa
supply assoclation

29 28 26
25 20
B
— C T o— 18
@"‘ 24 22 21 -— 17
23 —1 r R4 | % — 16
=
8 9 10 1
T
A
m— 14
M ‘"’l "I’ o— 13
| © o e @O | un o) [ {]
|
6
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
27X70 C-66, 75° Head A 9 124206 Handle Athru F
w/MPHC Injector 10 61621815 Screw, No. 2-56 x 1/4" Athru F
27X71 C-66, 90° Head B self-tap (2)
w/MPHG Injector 11 638978 Body Athru F
427X70 C-66, 75° Head Cc 12 54A87 Stem Assembly, Valve (2) AthruF
w/LPHC Injector 13 28A22 Connection, F.G. Hose Athru F
427X71 C-66, 90° Head D 14 10225 Connection, Oxy. Hose Athru F
w/LPHC Injector 15 638891 Stem, Valve AthruF
227X70 C-68, 75° Head, E 16 29797 Spring Athru F
W/LPMC Injector 17 638241 Washer AthruF
227X71 C-66, 90° Head F 18 85Wi0 O-Ring Athru F
w/LPMC Injector 19 86W70 O-Ring Athru F
1 134Z55 Plug, Injector AthruF 20 638243 Guide, Valve AthruF
2 86Wss O-Ring Athru F 21 26203 Tube, Oxy. AthruF
3 40A39 Spring, Injector Retaining Athru F 22 999898 Tube, Mixer AthruF
4 86W04 O-Ring AthruF 23 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining AthruF
5 187W01 O-Ring AthruF 24 20708 Head, 75° Athru F
6 01Y58 Injector Assembly, A B 20210 Head, 90° AthruF
MPHC, Natural Gas 20278 Head, 180° Athru F
01Y56 Injector Assembly, EF 25 638981 Lever Assembly Athru F
LPMC, Natural Gas (Includes items 26-30)
01Y57 Injector Assembly, C,D 26 62399001 Pin, Coiled Spring, 7/32" x 1* AthruF
LPHC, Nat. Gas 27 51731 Insert Athru F
01Yé61 Injector Assembly, At F 28 50237 Latch Athru F
LLPMC, Nat Gas (Opt.) 29 62320009 Pin, Groove, 1/16" x 5/8" Athru F
7 19062 Bushing AthruF 30 50238 Thumbpiece AthruF
8 995147 Label, Torch Ident. AthruF

P-36

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




7 PN

sa @
LINDE/L-TEC
Oxweld Model C-67-8
Cutting Torch
16 15
l
P it ———rbebh )
8 17 14 13
. |
9 10 11 6 12 5§ 4 3 2 1
[l
1 o o, w {f O
8 7
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
28X24 C-67-8 Machine Cutting A 10 11287 Connection, Cutting Oxy. AthruD
Torch w/MPHC Injector 11 11Z48 Connection, Preheat Oxy. AthruD
28X25 C-67-8 Machine Cutting B 12 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2) AthruD
Torch w/Type 1l (LPMC) 13 147242 Tube, Oxy AthruD
Injector 14 124209 Casing AthruD
28X26 C-67-8 Machine Cutting Cc 15 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2) AthruD
Torch w/Type il (LPHC) 16 151234 Rack Assembly AthruD
Injector 17 100255 Head AthruD
C-67-8 Machine Cutting D 18 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining AthruD
Torch w/Type | (LLPMC)
Injector
1 86W85 O-Ring AthruD
2 134255 Plug, Injector AthruD
3 116240 Tube, Mixer Athru D
4 40A39 Spring, Injector Retaining AthruD
5 86W04 O-Ring (supplied witem7)  AthruD
6 187W01 O-Ring (supplied witem7) AthruD
7 01Y62 Injector Assembly, MPHC, A
Natural Gas
01Ye3 Injector Assembly, LPMC, B
Nat. Gas, Type lil
01Y64 Injector Assembly, LPHC, c
Nat. Gas, Type |l
01Y65 Injector Assembly, LLPMC, D
Nat. Gas, Type |
8 11247 Connection, Fuel Gas AthruD
9 150754 Body AthruD

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-37



4]

atlonal welding
lsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-67-12 [
Cutting Torch

22 19

21
! i w'J
c@— 18
Y I 15
I |__I_|
20 o—ad) CiF— 17

10 11 12 13 14

&-

| I l of— 16

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
28X33 C-67-12 Machine Cutting A Natural Gas, Type il
Torch w/MPHC Injector 01Y76 Injector Assembly, LLPMC, D
28X34 C-67-12 Machine Cutting B Natural Gas, Type |
Torch w/Type Ill (LPMC) 7 116Z53 Tube, Mixer AthruD
Injector 8 147zZ49 | Tube, Oxy. AthruD
28X35 C-67-12 Machine Cutting c 9 61027849 | Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2) AthruD
Torch wiType | (LPHC) 10 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining AthruD
Injector i1 100Z55 Head AthruD
C-67-12 Machine Cutting D 12 24768 Casing AthruD
Torch w/Type | (LLPMC) 13 100256 Body AthruD
Injector 14 78204 Washer, Packing AthruD
1 134255 Plug, Injector AthruD 15 33Y06 Stem Assembly, Cutting AthruD
2 86W85 O-Ring AthruD Oxygen Valve (Includes #14)
3 40A39 Spring, Injector Retaining AthruD 16 11247 Connection, Fuel Gas AthruD
4 86W04 O-Ring (Supplied w/#6) AthruD 17 11248 Connection, Preheat Oxygen AthruD
5 187W01 O-Ring (Supplied w/#6) AthruD 18 11287 Connection, Cutting Oxygen AthruD
6 01Y73 Injector Assembly, MPHC, A 19 33Y08 Stem Assembly, AthruD
Natural Gas Preheat Valve (2)
01Y74 Injector Assembly, LPMC, B 20 50Y38 Rack Assembly AthruD
Natural Gas, Type il 21 61027851 Screw, No. 60-32x3/8"(2) AthruD
01Y75 Injector Assembly, LPHC, C 22 35211 Screw, Rack Retaining (2) AthruD

- ., Inc., 198
P-38 © Scal-Scat Co., Inc., 1989



TN 4

sa B8
LINDE/L-TEC
22 20
—
Y c=@— 18
1
T et |
i |
21 c— 17
10 11 12
| | | B— 16
@ O _1TJ [ I3 ]
T 1
9
| B - P —s=agp ¢
8 7 5 4 3 2 1
{ 3\ 1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
C-67-15 Machine Cutting Torch 14 78204 Washer, Packing (Supplied w/#15)
1 134Z55 Plug, Injector 15 33Y06 Stem Assembly,
2 86W85 O-Ring Cutting Oxygen Valve
3 40A39 Spring, Injector Retaining 16 11247 Connection, Fuel Gas
4 86W04 O-Ring (Supplied w/#6) 17 11248 Connection, Preheat Oxygen
5 187WO01 O-Ring (Supplied w/#6) 18 11287 Connection, Cutting Oxygen
6 01Y77 Injector Assembly, MPHC, 19 33Y08 Stem Assembly, Preheat
Natural Gas Valve (2)
01Y78 Injector Assembly, LPMC, 20 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2)
Natural Gas, Type lil 21 50Y22 Rack Assembly
01Y79 Injector Assembly, LPHC, 22 35211 Screw, Rack Retaining (2)
Natural Gas, Type Il
01Y80 Injector Assembly, LLPMC,
Natural Gas, Type |
7 116254 Tube, Mixer
8 147247 Tube, Oxy.
9 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2)
10 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining
11 100255 Head
12 34zZ21 Casing
13 100256 Body

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-39



LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-67-20
Cutting Torch

N 4
w

sa B
mmlonc\ welding
lsupply assoclation

22 20
' " —g— 18
A & & |
21 o 17
10 11 12
@ OO | ] ] @— 16
T ) {
6
9
l 1 | I T [ B0 ?I T, T r
7 5 4 3 2 1
( N I 4
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
28X22 C-67-20 Machine Cutting A Natural Gas, Type |l
Torch w/MPHC Injector o1Yé1 Injector Assembly, LLPMC, D
28X29 C-67-20 Machine Cutting B Natural Gas, Type |
Torch w/Type It (LPMC) 7 116235 Tube, Mixer AthruD
Injector 8 147243 Tube, Oxy. Athru D
28X28 C-67-20 Machine Cutting c 9 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2) AthruD
Torch w/Type Il (LPHC) 10 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining AthruD
Injector 11 100Z55 Head AthruD
28X31 C-67-20 Machine Cutting D 12 24210 Casing AthruD
Torch w/Type | (LLPMC) 13 100256 Body AthruD
Injector 14 78204 Washer, Packing AthruD
1 134Z55 Plug, Injector Athru D (Supplied with #15)
2 86W85 O-Ring AthruD 15 33Y06 Stem Assembly, AthruD
3 40A39 Spring, Injector Retaining AthruD Cutting Oxygen Valve
4 86W04 O-Ring AthruD 16 11247 Connection, Fuel Gas AthruD
5 187W01 O-Ring AthruD 17 11248 Connection, Preheat Oxygen A thruD
6 01Y58 Injector Assembly, MPHC, A 18 11287 Connection, Cutting Oxygen A thruD
Natural Gas 19 33Y08 Stem Assy., Preheat Valve (2) A thruD
01Y56 Injector Assembly, LPMC, B 20 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2) AthruD
Natural Gas, Type Ili 21 50Y04 Rack Assembly AthruD
01Y57 Injector Assembly, LPHC, c 22 35Z11 Screw, Rack Retaining (4) AthruD

P-40

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




o PN
sa

inatlonal welding
upply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Models C-69 and C-70
Cutting Torches

6 3 2 1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
28X52 C-69 Fuel Gas Machine A 3 28243 Spring AthruD
Cutting Torch (w/rack) 4 86W04 O-Ring Athru D
28X47 C-69 Fuel Gas Machine B 5 01Ye8 Injector, C-69 Natural A B
Cutting Torch (w/o rack) Gas LPHC
28X54 C-70 Acetylene Machine Cc 101249 C-70 Acetylene C,D
Cutting Torch (w/rack) 6 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining AthruD
28X53 C-70 Acetylene Machine D 7 11282 Connection, Cutting Oxygen A thruD
Cutting Torch (w/o rack) 8 999083 Connection, Preheat Oxygen A thru D
1 86W85 O-Ring AthruD 9 999082 Connection, Fuel Gas AthruD
2 134255 Plug, Injector AthruD 10 152250 Rack AthruD

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-41




ational welding
fsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model E o
Cutting Torch

N
L]

| 3 34 32 31 30 29

26 23 24

20 21 2[;[“ —U'_ 4

o o—>5

6
14 171618 15 a__-, g»>1
k é . o

— 4

B— 10
e— 11
13 —

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
04L04 Cutting Torch, 75° A 19050 Hi-Capacity Acet. (Opt.) AthuG
04L06 Cutting Torch, 90° B 19417 LPNG F.G
04L16 Cutting Torch, 180° C 17 2064101 O-Ring Athru G
998259 FG-2 Cutting Torch, 75° D 18 14K07 O-Ring Athru G
998260 FG-2 Cutting Torch, 90° E 19 85W43 O-Ring Athru G
19574 LPNG Cutting Torch, 75° F 20 995050 Label, Torch Ident. Athru G
19573 LPNG Cutting Torch, 90° G 21 639380 Handle Athru G

1 834 Washer, Brass (2) Athru G 22 04K31 Bushing Athru G
2 10K18 Washer, Packing Athru G 23 03Md0 Body & Tube Assembly Athru G
3 19051 Stem Assembly, Valve, Oxy. Athru G 24 04K30 Connection, F.G. Hose Athru G
4 19216 Stem, Valve Athru G 25 18KO05 Connection, Oxy. Hose Athru G
5 19215 Seat, Valve A thru G 26 811 Ring, Retaining Athru G
6 14K07 O-Ring Athru G 27 808 Tube, Mixer Athru G
7 19217 Guide, Valve Athru G 28 802 Nut, Nozzle Retaining Athru G
8 14K11 O-Ring Athru G 29 85W10 O-Ring Athru G
9 10K23 Washer Athru G 30 810 Nut, Connecting Athnu G
10 23K07 Spring Athru G 31 61330087 Setscrew, 1/4™-20 x 1/2" Athru G
11 824 Cap, Valve Athru G 32 639307 Bracket, Tube Support Athru G
12 08MO5 Valve Assembly, Cut. Oxy. AthruG 33 1083 Front-End Assembly, 75° Athru G
13 1069 Lever Assembly, Cut. Oxy. AthruG 1054 Front End Assembly, 90° Athru G
14 62350924 Roll Pin, 6/32" x 9/16" Athru G 34 809 Tube, Oxy. Athu G
15 18255 Stem Asssembly, Valve, Athru G 35 804 Head, 75° A thru G
Fuel Gas 803 Head, 90° Athru G

16 19048 Mixer, Acet. Athru G 836 Head, 180° Athru G

19049 FG-2 D,E

P- 4 2 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



n o
E‘]

ational welding
jsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Oxweld Model C-77
Cutting Torch

—r . A
o— 21 U_ 23
19 — o—20 —24
o—s < ‘b\
'% l 34 l
‘_—18 29 ] é—— 26
o—27 33
28 I ©— 28
29
31 32 4
W= /& =3
&—— 30
S 2
14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 3

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
28X55 Cutting Torch, 90° Head A 19 19051 Stem Assembly, Valve, Oxy. A, B
998261 FG-2 Cutting Torch, 90° B 20 834 Washer, Brass (2) A B

1 18KO05 Connection, Oxy. Hose A B 21 10K18 Washer, Packing A B
2 04K30 Connection, F.G. Hose A B 22 08MO05 Valve Assembly, Cut. Oxy. A B
3 03M40 Body & Tube Assembly A B 23 19216 Stem, Valve A B
4 04K31 Bushing A B 24 19215 Seat, Valve A B
5 85W43 O-Ring A B 25 14K07 O-Ring A B
6 14K07 O-Ring A B 26 19217 Guide, Valve A B
7 19048 Mixer, Acet. A B 27 14K11 O-Ring A B
19049 FG-2 B 28 10K23 Washer A B
19050 Hi-Capacity Acet. (Opt.) A B 29 23K07 Spring A B
19417 LPNG A B 30 824 Cap, Valve A B
8 2064101 O-Ring A B 31 995050 Label, Torch Ident. A B
9 85Wi0 O-Ring A B 32 639382 Handle A B
10 811 Ring, Retaining A B 33 1069 Lever Assembly, Cut. Oxy. A B
11 810 Nut, Connecting A B 34 62350924 Roll Pin, 5/32" x 9/16" A B
12 61330087 Setscrew, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" A B 35 18255 Stem Assembly, Valve, AB
13 639307 Bracket, Tube Support A B Fuel Gas
14 808 Tube, Mixer A B
15 809 Tube, Oxy. A B
16 33A56 Nut, Nozzle Retaining A B
17 160Z08 Head, 90° A B
160209 Head, 75° A B
18 63Y08 Front-End Assembly, 90° A B
63Y10 Front-End Assembly, 75° A B

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-43



e
LINDE/L-TEC
Y 3
. !
19

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
18260 Cutting Torch, 90° Head A 12 3389 Connection, Oxy. Hose A B
18261 Cutting Torch, 75° Head B 13 3390 Connection, F.G. Hose A B

1 14K07 O-Ring A B 14 18240 Body A B
2 57K03 Retainer, Valve Seat A B 15 18255 Valve Assembly (2) AB
3 32201 Seat A B 16 61020821 Drive Screw, #4 x 1/4" A B
4 23K08 Spring A B 17 18249 Handle A B
5 85Wit O-Ring A B 18 18250 Bushing A B
6 57K02 Lockscrew A B 19 18636 Front-End Assembly, 90° A B
7 18559 Stem, Cut Oxy. Valve A B 18637 Front-End Assembly, 75° A B
8 19527 Lever, Cut. Oxy A B 20 19670 Head Assembly, 90° A B
9 9232 Ball A B 19671 Head Assembly, 75° A B

10 28201 Spring A B 21 802 Nut, Nozzle Retaining A B

11 62350048 Roll Pin, 5/32" dia. x 3/4" A B

I
2

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



n 9N
svgnl‘l

national welding
jsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model C-205
Cutting Torches

T

Connection, Fuel Gas

¥ ¥F—16
— \)l —
17 i
—— 15
3 4 5 6
l ] I 9
2
1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
03L20 Machine Cutting Torch 11 14K12 O-Ring

1 05K29 Tube, Mixer 12 15K27 Plug, Mixer
2 05K30 Tube, Oxy. 13 84W8S5 O-Ring
3 802 Nut, Nozzle Retaining 14 639347 Mixer
4 04K43 Head 156 61027849 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4" (2)
5 06K20 Casing 16 61027851 Screw, No. 6-32 x 3/8" (2)
6 04K44 Body 17 54K04 Rack
7
8
9

-
o
(=4
©o
S
E S

Connection, Preheat Oxy.
Stem Assembly,

Cutting Oxygen Valve
Stem Assembly,

Preheat Valve (2)

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989

P-45




N 4]
sa @

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-205
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

mm)anol welding
Upply association

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
04X40 R-205 Oxygen Regulator 15 86W99 O-Ring
1 54MO2 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 168 17967 Seat and Stem
2 01K47 Label, Gas Service 17 19147 Spring, Valve
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 82247 Disk, Safety Release
4 02M08 Cap Assembly (Inc. ltems 3 & 5) 19 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 20 17725 Screen, Safety
6 82245 Washer, Spring 21 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
7 29245 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16-in. - 24 23 71233 Filter
9 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 24 04299 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
10 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 25 410 Nut, Inlet Conn.
11 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper) 26 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
12 61K12 Diaphragm 27 05236 Screen
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 28 58K11 Connection, Outlet
14 37276 Screw, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



Y 4]
Ls2 & d

inational welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-206

PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
04X45 R-208 Oxygen Regulator 15 86W99 O-Ring
1 54MO02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 17967 Seat and Stem
2 01K47 Label, Gas Service 17 19147 Spring, Valve
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 82247 Disk, Safety Release
4 02M10 Cap Assembly (Inc. ltems 3 & 5) 19 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
5 92702 Bushing, Cap 20 17725 Screen, Safety
6 82745 Washer, Spring 21 31279 Cap, Safety Release
7 29252 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 627Y83 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16-in. - 24 23 71233 Filter
9 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm 24 04299 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
. 10 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 25 410 Nut, Inlet Conn.
11 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper) 26 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
12 61K12 Diaphragm 27 05236 Screen
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 28 58K11 Connection, Outlet
14 37Z76 Screw, Valve

© Seal-Scat Co., Iuc., 1989

P-47




n.
W*
sa

ational welding
upply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-207 @
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
04X41 R-207 Acelylene Regulator A 13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm A B
04X94 R-207-CA Acetylene Reg. B 14 37276 Screw, Valve A B

1 54Mo02 | Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B 15 86W99 O-Ring A B
2 01K49 Label, Gas Service A B 16 32Y39 Seat and Stem A, B
3 998289 Ring, Retaining A B 17 29262 Spring, Valve A B
4 02M08 Cap Assembly (Inc. 3 & 5) A B 18 627Y82 Gauge, Delivery Pressure A B
5 92702 Bushing, Cap A B 19 71233 Filter A B
6 82745 Washer, Spring A B 20 103201 Nipple, Inlet Conn. A

7 29257 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A, B 103204 Nipple, Inlet Conn. B

8 63300122 Nut, 5/16-in. - 24 A B 21 1369 Nut, Inlet Conn. A

9 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm A B 37273 Nut, Inlet Conn. B
10 827244 Ring, Diaphragm A B 22 627YN Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B
11 93Z12 Ring, Diaph. (Paper) A B 23 05236 Screen A B
12 61K12 Diaphragm A B 24 58K12 Connection, Outlet A B

P-48 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




w PN

sa
LINDE/L-TEC
o Model R-208
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator
21
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-208 Oxygen Station Regulator 14 37276 Screw, Valve
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 15 86W99 O-Ring
2 01K47 Label, Gas Service 16 32Y39 Seat and Stem
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 29262 Spring, Valve
4 02M08 Cap Assembly (Inc. 3 & 5) 18 82747 Disk, Safety Release
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 19 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
6 82245 Washer, Spring 20 31279 Cap, Safety Release
7 29245 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16-in. - 24 22 71233 Filter
9 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm 23 04299 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
. 10 82244 Ring, Diaphragm 24 410 Nut, Inlet Conn
11 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper) 25 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press.
12 61K12 Diaphragm 26 58K11 Connection, Outlet
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-49




SEALSEAT [H ¢

ational welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-209 o
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-209 Acetylene Station Regulator 15 86W99 O-Ring
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 32Y39 Seat and Stem
2 01K49 Label, Gas Service 17 29262 Spring, Valve
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
4 02Mo08 Cap Assembly (Inc. 3 & 5) 19 71233 Filter
5 92702 Bushing, Cap 20 103202 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
6 82245 Washer, Spring 21 2248 Nut, Inlet Conn.
7 29257 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 953040 Label, Max. Inlet Press.
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16 in. - 24 23 58K12 Connection, Outlet
9 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm
10 82744 Ring, Diaphragm
11 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper)
12 61K12 Diaphragm
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm
14 37276 Screw, Valve

P- 5 0 © Seal-Seat Co.,, Inc., 1989



L PN
sa B

national welding
lsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-210
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
04X65 R-210 Hydrogen Regulator 15 86W99 O-Ring
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 32Y38 Seat and Stem
2 01K50 Label, Gas Service 17 29256 Spring, Valve
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
4 02M08 Cap Assembly (Inc. 3 & 5) 19 712833 Filter
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 20 103202 Nipple, inlet Conn.
6 82245 Washer, Spring 21 6441 Nut, Inlet Conn.
7 29245 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16 in. - 24 23 05236 Screen
9 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm 24 58K12 Connection, Outlet
10 82Z44 Ring, Diaphragm
11 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper)
12 61K12 Diaphragm
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm
14 37276 Screw, Valve

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-51



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-211
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

ational welding
upply assoclatio

19
20
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
04X67 R-211 FG-2/Propane Regulator 15 86WO9 O-Ring
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 998542 Seat and Stem
2 953042 Label, Gas Service 17 29262 Spring, Valve
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 22 58K12 Connection, Outlet
4 02Mo08 Cap Assembly (Iinc. 3 & 5) 21 1369 Nut, Inlet Conn.
5§ 92202 Bushing Cap 20 103201 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
6 82245 Washer, Spring 19 71233 Filter
7 29745 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 18 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16 in. - 24
9 30282 Plate, Diaphragm
10 82Z44 Ring, Diaphragm
i1 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper)
12 639729 Diaphragm
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm
14 37276 Screw, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



a 9N
sa @

Inational welding
supply association

PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-1934

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
53L03 R-1934 Inert Gas Regulator 15 37276 Screw, Valve
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 86W99 O-Ring
2 O01K51 Label, Gas Service 17 32Y38 Seat and Stem
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 29756 Spring, Valve
4 52K06 Cap 19 82247 Disk, Safety Release
5 92202 Bushing Cap 20 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
6 52K05 Washer, Spring 21 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
7 53K06 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 626Y73 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
8 63300122 Nut, 1/16 in. - 24 23 71233 Filter
9 55K02 Plate, Diaphragm 24 103201 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
. 10 55K03 Ring, Diaphragm Backup 25 37233 Nut, Inlet Conn.
11 82244 Ring, Diaphragm 26 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
12 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper) 27 05Z36 Screen
13 61K12 Diaphragm 28 86W35 Connection, Outlet
14 35283 Screw, Diaphragm

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-53



national welding
mu pply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-1935 ®
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
53L04 R-1935 Inert Gas Regulator 15 86W99 O-Ring
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 32Y38 Seat and Stem
2 O1K51 Label, Gas Service 17 29756 Spring, Valve
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 82247 Disk, Safety Release
4 02M1i0 Cap Assembly 19 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
5 927202 Bushing, Cap 20 '31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
6 82Z45 Washer, Spring 21 627Y83 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
7 29752 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 71233 Filter
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16-in. - 24 23 103201 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
9 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 24 37Z33 Nut, Inlet Conn.
10 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 25 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
11 937212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper) 26 05736 Screen
12 61K12 Diaphragm 27 74S76 Connection, Outlet
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm
14 37276 Screw, Valve

P-54 © Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



o PN
sa 4

inational welding
jsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-1938
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
53L05 R-1938 Oxygen Regulator 15 37276 Screw, Valve
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 86W99 O-Ring
2 01K47 Label, Gas Service 17 32Y38 Seat and Stem
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 29756 Spring, Valve
4 639304 Cap Assembly (Inc. 3 & 5) 19 82247 Disk, Safety Release
5 92202 Bushing, Cap. 20 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
6 82245 Washer, Spring 21 31279 Cap, Safety Release
7 55K04 Indicator, Delivery Pressure 22 71233 Filter
8 297252 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 23 04299 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
9 63300122 Nut, 5/16 in. - 24 24 410 Nut, Inlet Conn.
. 10 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm 25 27Y60 Indicator, Cylinder Pressure
11 82244 Ring, Diaphragm (2) 26 2064064 O-Ring
12 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper) 27 150274 Disk, Orifice
13 61K12 Diaphragm 28 05236 Screen
14 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 29 58K11 Connection, Outlet

@ Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989

P-55



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-1939
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

15

14

n PN
W

sa2 Q8
Inational welding
lsupply association

10
13 /
12"/
11
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
53L06 R-1939 Acetylene Regulator 15 37276 Screw, Valve

1 54MO2 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 86WO9 O-Ring

2 01K49 Label, Gas Service 17 32Y39 Seat and Stem

3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 29262 Spring, Valve

4 639305 Cap Assembly (inc. 3 & 5) 19 71233 Filter

5 92202 Bushing, Cap 20 103201 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
6 82Z45 Washer, Spring 21 1369 Nut, Inlet Conn.

7 55K04 Indicator, Delivery Pressure 22 27Yeé1 Indicator, Cylinder Pressure
8 53K08 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 23 86W75 O-Ring

9 63300122 Nut, 5/16 in. - 24 24 05Z36 Screen
10 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 26 58K12 Connection, Outlet
11 82244 Ring, Diaphragm (2)
12 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper)
18 61K12 Diaphragm
14 35283 Screw, Diaphragm

P-56

@ Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989




PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-1953

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
637603 R-1953 Breathing Air Regulator 15 86W99 O-Ring
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 32Y38 Seat and Stem
2 01K52 Label, Gas Service 17 29256 Spring, Valve
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 82247 Disk, Safety Release
4 02M08 Cap Assembly (Inc. 3 & 5) 19 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
5 92702 Bushing, Cap 20 31Y79 Cap, Safety Release
6 82Z45 Washer, Spring 21 827y Gauge, Delivery Pressure
7 29252 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 71233 Filter
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16 in. - 24 23 103202 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
9 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 24 37273 Nut, Inlet Conn.
10 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 25 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
11 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper) 26 05236 Screen
12 61K12 Diaphragm 27 58Ki11 Connection, Outlet
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm
14 37276 Screw, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989

P-57



n I
W
sa =)

ational welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-1964 @
PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

22
23
REF. MFG REF. MFG
NO NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998435 R-1964 Oxygen Station Regulator 15 86W99 O-Ring
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 32Y39 Seat and Stem
2 01K47 Label, Gas Service 17 29762 Spring, Valve
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 82247 Disk, Safety Release
4 02M08 Cap Assembly 19 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 20 31Y79 Cap, Safety Release
6 82245 Washer, Spring 21 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
7 29Z45 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 71Z33 Filter
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16 in. - 24 23 998434 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
9 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm 24 33A22 Nut, Inlet Conn.
10 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 25 953040 Label, Max. Inlet Press.
11 93212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper) 26 58K11 Connection, Outlet
12 61K12 Diaphragm
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm
14 37276 Screw, Valve

P-58 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



PUROX Single-Stage Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-1965

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
998436 R-1965 Acetylene Station Regulator O-Ring
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting Seat and Stem
2 01K49 Label, Gas Service Spring, Valve
3 998289 Ring, Retaining Gauge, Delivery Pressure
4 02MO08 Cap Assembly Filter
5 92702 Bushing, Cap Nipple, Inlet Conn.
6 82245 Washer, Spring Nut, Inlet Conn.
7 29257 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting Label, Max. Inlet Press.
8 63300122 Nut, 5/16 in. - 24 Connection, Outlet
9 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm
. 10 82744 Ring, Diaphragm
11 938212 Ring, Diaph. (Paper)
12 61K12 Diaphragm
13 35283 Screw, Diaphragm
14 37276 Screw, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-59



ny
W

sa B
national welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-37 o
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

1
10
9
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-37 Oxygen Station Regulator 15 132722 Seat, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 33Z56 Stem, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 18 71233 Filter, Inlet
4 92761 Bushing, Cap 19 04299 Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 4030 Washer, Spring 20 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
6 4029 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 19299 Adaptor, Safety Release
7 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press. 22 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
8 953043 Label, Gas Service 23 31279 Cap, Safety Release
9 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20 24 82747 Disk, Safety Release
10 30236 Plate, Diaphragm 25 58K11 Connection, Outlet
11 130Z69 Diaphragm
12 34294 Screw, Diaphragm
13 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing
14 4049 Screw, Valve

P.60 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



n o
W

sa Ol
Inational welding
upply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-38

Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

11
10
9
REF. MFG. REF, MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-38 Oxygen Station Regulator 15 132222 Seat, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 33256 Stem, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 627YH71 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 18 71233 Filter, Inlet
4 92761 Bushing, Cap 19 04299 Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 4032 Washer, Spring 20 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
6 4031 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 19299 Adaptor, Safety Release
7 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press 22 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
8 953043 Label, Gas Service 23 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
9 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20 24 827247 Disk, Safety Release
. 10 30236 Plate, Diaphragm 25 53K11 Connection, Outlet

11 130269 Diaphragm

12 34294 Screw, Diaphragm

13 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing

14 4049 Screw, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-61




LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-39
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

n I
W
sa

ational welding
supply assoclafion

11
10
9
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-39 Acetylene Station Regulator 15 47A14 Seat, Valve

1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 41A55 Stem, Valve

2 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 627Y82 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 3119 Cap Assembly (Includes ltems 2 & 4) 18 2246 Nut, Inlet Connection

4 92761 Bushing, Cap 19 103202 Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 4034 Washer, Spring 20 71Z33 Filter, Inlet

6 4033 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 58K12 Connection, Outlet

7 953040 Label, Max, Inlet Pres.

8 953044 Label, Gas Service

9 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20
10 30236 Plate, Diaphragm
11 130Z69 Diaphragm
12 34294 Screw, Diaphragm
13 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing
14 38A23 Screw, Valve

© Seal-Scat Co., Inc., 1989




2 PN
sa B8

inational welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-39H
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

11
10
9
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-39-H Hydrogen Station Regulator 15 132222 Seat, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure Adjusting 16 337256 Stem, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 18 2246 Nut, Inlet Connection
4 92761 Bushing, Cap 19 103202 Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 4030 Washer, Spring 20 71233 Filter, Inlet
6 4029 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 58K12 Connection, Outlet
7 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press.
8 953048 Label, Gas Service
9 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20
‘ 10 30Z36 Plate, Diaphragm

11 130269 Diaphragm

12 347294 Screw, Diaphragm

13 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing

14 4049 Screw, Valve

@© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-63




n 9N
sh l‘l

natlonal welding
upply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-79 ®
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

10
9
8
REF. MFG.
DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-79 Oxygen Regulator 15 33256 Stem, Valve
Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 82247 Disk, Safety Release
Ring, Retaining 17 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
Cap Assembly 18 31279 Cap, Safety Release
Bushing, Cap 19 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
Washer, Spring 20 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 04299 Nipple, Inlet Connection
Label, Gas Service 22 71Z33 Filter, Inlet
Nut, 1/4" - 20 23 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
Plate, Diaphragm 24 05X36 Screen
Diaphragm 25 58K11 Connection, Outlet
Screw, Diaphragm
Spring, Valve Closing
Screw, Valve
Seat, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



n 9N
W

sa &8
fnational welding
supply assoclation

Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-80

10
9
8
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
03X36 R-80 Oxygen Regulator 15 33Z56 Stem, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 82247 Disk, Safety Release
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 18 31279 Cap, Safety Release
4 92761 Bushing, Cap 19 627Y83 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
5§ 4032 Washer, Spring 20 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
6 28281 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 04299 Nipple, Inlet Connection
7 953043 Label, Gas Service 22 71Z33 Filter, Inlet
8 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20 23 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
9 30236 Plate, Diaphragm 24 05Z36 Screen
‘ 10 130269 Diaphragm 25 58K11 Connection, Outlet

11 347294 Screw, Diaphragm

12 28278 Spring, Valve Closing

13 4049 Screw, Valve

14 6306 Seat, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989

P-65



n PN
sa b

Inattonal welding
upply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-5527
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

17
16

@/(%;13

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
05X70 R-5527 Oxygen Station Regulator 15 4049 Screw, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 132222 Seat, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 33256 Stem, Valve
3 31Y41 Cap Assembly (Incl. Items 2 & 4) 18 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
4 92761 Bushing, Cap 19 04299 Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 4032 Washer, Spring 20 71Z33 Filter, Inlet
6 150280 Indicator, Delivery Pressure 21 19299 Adaptor, Safety Release
7 28281 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 82247 Disk, Safety Release
8 953043 Label, Gas Service 23 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
9 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press. 24 31279 Cap, Safety Release
10 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20 25 58K11 Connection, Outlet
11 30Z36 Plate, Diaphragm
12 130269 Diaphragm
13 34294 Screw, Diaphragm
14 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing

P-66 © Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



7 PN

sa B8

inational welding
lsupply assoclation

Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-5528

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
05X71 R-5528 Acetylene Station Regulator Screw, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting Seat, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining Stem, Valve
3 31Y39 Cap Assembly (Incl. ltems 2 & 4) Nut, Inlet Connection
4 92761 Bushing, Cap Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 4034 Washer, Spring Filter, Inlet
6 150Z81 Indicator, Delivery Pressure Connection, Inlet
7 4033 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
8 953044 Label, Gas Service
9 953040 Label, Max. Inlet Pressure
. 10 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20
11 30236 Plate, Diaphragm
12 130Z69 Diaphragm
13 34294 Screw, Diaphragm
14 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-67



®
sa

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-5530
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
7
REF. REF. MFG.
NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-5530 Hydrogen Station Regulator 15 4049 Screw, Valve
1 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 132722 Seat, Valve
2 Ring, Retaining 17 33256 Stem, Valve
3 Cap Assembly 18 2246 Nut, Inlet Connection
4 Bushing, Cap 19 103202 Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 Washer, Spring 20 71233 Filter, Inlet
6 Indicator, Delivery Pressure 21 58K12 Connection, Outlet
7 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
8 Label, Gas Service
9 Label, Max. Inlet Press.
10 Nut, 1/4"- 20
11 Plate, Diaphragm
12 Diaphragm
13 Screw, Diaphragm
14 Spring, Valve Closing

P-68

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




n N
s 08

ational welding
supply assoclation

Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-5569

10
8
REF. REF. MFG.
NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-5569 Acetylene Regulator 15 41A55 Stem, Valve
1 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 627Y82 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
2 Ring, Retaining 17 37273 Nut, Inlet Connection
3 Cap Assembly (Incl. ltems 2 & 4) 18 103204 Nipple, Inlet Connection
4 Label, Gas Service 19 71233 Filter, Inlet
5 Bushing, Cap 20 58K12 Connection, Outlet
6 Washer, Spring 21 05Z36 Screen
7 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 22 627Y71 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
8 Nut, 1/4" - 20
9 Plate, Diaphragm
10 Diaphragm
1 Screw, Diaphragm
12 Spring, Valve Closing
13 Screw, Valve
14 Seat, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-69



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-5571
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

ational welding
supply assoclation

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
103X54 R-5571 FG-2/Propane Regulator 13 4049 Screw, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 639284 Seat, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 15 33Z56 Stem, Valve
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 16 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
4 92761 Bushing, Cap 17 71Z38 Filter, Inlet
5 4030 Washer, Spring 18 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection
6 4029 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 19 1369 Nut, Inlet Connection
7 953049 Label, Gas Service 20 58K12 Connection, Outlet
8 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20
9 30Z36 Plate, Diaphragm
10 639283 Diaphragm
11 34294 Screw, Diaphragm
12 4026 Spring, Valve Closing

® Scal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




o PN
sa bl

LINDE/L-TEC
10
9
8
REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
103X24 R-55129 Inert Gas Regulator 13 4049 Screw, Valve
1 85Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 6306 Seat, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 15 33Z56 Stem, Valve
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 16 82247 Disk, Safety Release
4 953047 Label, Gas Service 17 31279 Cap, Safety Release
5 92761 Bushing, Cap 18 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
6 40832 Wagsher, Spring 19 627Y83 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
7 28Z81 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 20 71233 Filter, Inlet
8 863300100 Nut, 1/4': -20 21 103Z01 Nipple, Inlet Connection
9 30Z36 P!ate, Diaphragm 22 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
10 130269 Dlaphrag!n 23 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
11 34294 Screw, Diaphragm 24 05Z36 Screen
12 28278 Spring, Valve Closing 25 74876 Connection, Outlet

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-71



n

s2 A8
R

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-55131

Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

18
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-55131 Inert Gas Station Regulator 13 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing

1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 4049 Screw, Valve

2 998289 Ring, Retaining 15 132722 Seat, Valve

3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 16 33256 Stem, Valve

4 953047 Label, Gas Service 17 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure

§ 0953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press. 18 71233 Filter, Inlet

6 92Z61 Bushing, Cap 19 103Z01 Nipple, Inlet Connection

7 4030 Washer, Spring 20 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection

8 4029 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 827247 Disk, Safety Release

9 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20 22 31279 Cap, Safety Release
10 30236 Plate, Diaphragm 23 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
11 130269 Diaphragm 24 19299 Adaptor, Safety Release
12 347294 Screw, Diaphragm 25 74S76 Connection, Outlet

P-72

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




b PN
sa @

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-55137
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998437 R-55137 Oxygen Station Regulator 13 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 4049 Screw, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 15 132222 Seat, Valve
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 16 33256 Stem, Valve
4 953043 Label, Gas Service 17 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
5 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press. 18 71233 Filter, Inlet
6 92761 Bushing, Cap 19 998434 Nipple, Inlet Connection
7 4030 Washer, Spring 20 33A22 Nut, Inlet Connection
8 4029 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 31279 Cap, Safety Release
9 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20 22 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
10 30236 Plate, Diaphragm 23 82247 Disk, Safety Release
11 130269 Diaphragm 24 19299 Adaptor, Safety Release
12 34294 Screw, Diaphragm 25 58Ki1 Connection, Outlet

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-73




LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-55138
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

n

sh B8
Ihational welding
lsupply association

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998438 R-55138 Oxygen Station Regulator 158 132222 Seat, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 33256 Stem, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 627Y71 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 18 71233 Filter, Inlet
4 953043 Label, Gas Service 19 998434 Nipple, inlet Connection
5 0953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press. 20 33A22 Nut, Inlet Connection
6 92761 Bushing, Cap 21 31279 Cap, Safety Release
7 4032 Washer, Spring 22 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
8 4031 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 23 82747 Disk, Safety Release
9 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20 24 19799 Adaptor, Safety Release
10 30236 Plate, Diaphragm 25 58K11 Connection, Outlet
11 130269 Diaphragm
12 34794 Screw, Diaphragm
13 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing
14 4049 Screw, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989




N 4
sa B8
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-55139
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998439 R-55139 Acetylene Station Regulator 15 47A14 Seat, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 41A55 Stem, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 627Y82 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 18 71233 Filter, Inlet
4 953044 Label, Gas Service 19 998434 Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 953040 Label, Max. Inlet Press. 20 33A23 Nut, Inlet Connection
6 92761 Bushing, Cap 21 58K12 Connection, Outlet
7 4034 Washer, Spring
8 4033 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
9 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20
‘ 10 30236 Plate, Diaphragm
11 130269 Diaphragm
12 34294 Screw, Diaphragm
13 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing
14 38A23 Screw, Valve

@© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-75



W ‘
sa

ational welding
upply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-55140 o
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG.

DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-55140 Fuel Gas Station Regulator 15 132222 Seat, Valve
Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 33256 Stem, Valve
Ring, Retaining 17 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
Cap Assembly 18 71233 Filter, Inlet
Label, Gas Service 19 998434 Nipple, Inlet Connection
Label, Max. Inlet Press. 20 33A23 Nut, Inlet Connection
Bushing, Cap 21 58K12 Connection, Outlet
Washer, Spring
Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
Nut, 1/4" - 20
Plate, Diaphragm
Diaphragm

Screw, Diaphragm
Spring, Valve Closing
Screw, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc,, 1989



Hels

LINDE/L-TEC
o Model R-55141
Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
18
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998441 R-55141 Inert Gas Station Regulator 15 132722 Seat, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 16 33Z56 Stem, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 17 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 31Y19 Cap Assembly 18 71233 Filter, Inlet
4 953047 Label, Gas Service 19 998434 Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press. 20 48N22 Nut, Inlet Connection
6 92761 Bushing, Cap 21 827247 Disk, Safety Release
7 4030 Washer, Spring 22 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
8 4029 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 23 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
9 63300100 Nut, 1/4" - 20 24 19799 Adaptor, Safety Release
. 10 30236 Plate, Diaphragm 25 74S76 Connection, Outlet
11 130269 Diaphragm
12 34294 Screw, Diaphragm
13 40A39 Spring, Valve Closing
14 4049 Screw, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-77




n PN
1t3

ational welding
lsupply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-76-150-024 & R-76-150-024R ([
Trimline Single-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
19151 R-76-150-024 Oxygen Station A Diaphragm Assembly A B
Regulator Nozzle A B
000838 R-76-150-024R Oxygen Station B O-Ring A B
Regulator Pin, Valve A, B
1 953192 Label, Gas Service A B Seat and Stem, Valve (Round) A,B
2 951515 Screw, Trim A B Guide, Square A B
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B Spring, Valve (Unplated) A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B Guide, Round AB
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Incl. 4 & 7) A B Ring, Snubber (2) A B
6 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press. A, B Plug, 1/4" NPT (2) A B
7 998170 Bushing, Cap A, B Gauge, Del. Press. A B
8 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining A B Nut, Inlet Conn. A B
(Opt.) Nipple, Inlet Conn. A B
9 998172 Plate, Spring AB Filter A B
10 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting AB Connection, Outlet A
11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B Connection, Outlet B

P-78 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



44
sa &8
ational welding
upply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-76-15-025 & R-76-15-025R
Trimline Single-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
19152 R-76-15-025 Acetylene Station A 12 998155 Diaphragm Assembly A B
Regulator 13 19149 Nozzle A B
999839 R-76-15-025R Acetylene Station B 14 2064060 O-Ring AB
Regulator 15 998164 Pin, Valve A B
1 953191 Label, Gas Service AB 16 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A B
2 951515 Screw, Trim A B 17 998921 Guide, Square A B
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B 18 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated) A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B 19 998953 Guide, Round A B
5 998931 Cap Assembly A B 20 950140 Ring, Snubber A B
6 953040 Label, Max. Inlet Press. A B 21 69215 Plug, 1/4" NPT (2) A B
7 998170 Bushing, Cap A, B 22 999437 Gauge, Del. Press. A B
‘ 8 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining AB 23 33A23 Nut, Inlet Conn. AB
(Opt.) 24 998387 Nipple, Inlet Conn. A B
9 998172 Plate, Spring A B 25 71233 Filter A B
10 998104 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A B 26 58K12 Connection, Outlet A
11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm AB 10229 Connection, Outlet B

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-79




LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-76-75-025 & R-76-75-025R
Trimline Single-Stage Regulators

inational welding
upply association

=

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
19153 R-76-75-025 Fuel Gas Station A Diaphragm Assembly A B
Regulator Nozzle A B
999841 R-76-75-025R Fuel Gas Station B O-Ring A B
Regulator Pin, Valve A B
1 953197 Label, Gas Service A B Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A B
2 951515 Screw, Trim A B Guide, Square A B
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B Spring, Valve (Plated) A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B Guide, Round A, B
5 998931 Cap Assembly A B Ring, Snubber A B
6 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press. A B Plug, 1/4" NPT (2) A B
7 998170 Bushing, Cap A B Gauge, Del. Press. A B
8 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining A B Nut, Inlet Conn. A B
(Opt.) Nipple, Inlet Conn. A B
9 998172 Plate, Spring A B Filter A B
10 998106 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A B Connection, Outlet A
11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B Connection, Outlet B

P-80

®© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




n PN
W

sa b8
ational welding
jsupply association,

LINDE/L-TEC

L Models R-76-75-034 & R-76-30-034
Trimline Single-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
19154 R-76-30-034 Inert Gas Station A 12 998155 Diaphragm Assembly A B
Regulator 13 19149 Nozzle A B
19155 R-76-75-034 Inert Gas Station B 14 2064060 O-Ring A B
Regulator 15 998164 Pin, Valve A,B
1 953193 Label, Gas Service A B 16 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A B
2 9515156 Screw, Trim A, B 17 998921 Guide, Square A, B
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B 18 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated) A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B 19 998953 Guide, Round A B
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes #4 & 7) A, B 20 950140 Ring, Snubber A B
6 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press. A, B 21 69215 Plug, 1/4" NPT (2) A B
7 998170 Bushing, Cap A B 22 999505 Gauge, Del. Press A
' 8 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) A, B 999435 Gauge, Del. Press. B
9 998172 Plate, Spring A B 23 48N22 Nut, Inlet Conn. AB
10 998104 Spring, Pressure-Adj. A 24 998387 Nipple, Inlet Conn. A B
998106 Spring, Pressure-Adj. B 25 71233 Filter A B
11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B 26 74S76 Connection, Outlet AB

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-81



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-15-300
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

atis

]

al welding
assoclation

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998328 R-76-15-300 Acetylene Regulator 17 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)
1 953191 Label, Gas Service 18 998953 Guide, Round
2 951515 Screw, Trim 19 950140 Ring, Snubber
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 20 999437 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
4 998363 Ring, Retaining 21 999441 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes 4 & 6) 22 71Z33 Filter
6 998170 Bushing, Cap 23 998382 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) 24 37273 Nut, Inlet Conn.
8 998172 Plate, Spring 25 58K12 Connection, Outlet
9 098104 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm
11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly
12 998154 Nozzle
13 2084060 O-Ring
14 998164 Pin, Valve
15 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)
16 998921 Guide, Square

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




o 9N
sa B

LINDE/L-TEC
® Model R-76-CF-320
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
999149 R-76-CF-320 CO, Regulator 17 4026 Spring, Valve
1 953195 Label 18 4049 Screw, Valve
2 951515 Screw, Trim 19 6306 Seat, Valve
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 20 41A55 Stem, Valve
4 998363 Ring, Retaining 21 37273 Nut, Inlet Conn.
§ 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes 4 & 6) 22 103208 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
6 998170 Bushing, Cap 23 71Z33 Filter
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) 24 45A12 Gasket
8 998172 Plate, Spring 25 999518 Gauge, Cyl. Press (2")
9 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 26 950178 Bushing, 1/4" x 1/2* NPT
10 63340136 Nut, 3/8" - 16 27 999533 Gauge, Del Press. (2-1/2")
11 999153 Washer 28 950179 Tee
. 12 999152 Plate, Diaphragm 29 18560 Outlet/Spud Assembly
13 998169 Ring, Diaphragm 30 82747 Disk, Safety Release
14 999151 Diaphragm 31 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 999155 Seal, Diaphragm 32 17725 Screen, Safety
16 999154 Screw, Diaphragm 33 31279 Cap, Safety Release

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-83



‘171‘, ¢
sa @

ational welding
bupply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-150-320 o
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG.

DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-76-150-320 CO, Regulator 16 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)
Label, Gas Service 17 998921 Guide, Square
Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 18 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)
Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 19 998953 Guide, Round
Ring, Retaining 20 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
Cap Assembly (Includes 6 & 4) 21 17725 Screen, Safety
Bushing, Cap 22 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
Washer, 3/8" Flat, Sheet 23 82747 Disk, Safety Release
Ring, Retaining (Opt.) 24 999439 Gauge, Del. Press.

Plate, Spring 25 999445 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 26 45A12 Gasket

Ring, Diaphragm 27 71Z33 Filter

Diaphragm Assembly 28 103206 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
Nozzle 29 37273 Nut, Inlet Conn.

O-Ring 30 74S76 Connection, Outlet

Pin, Valve 31 950140 Ring, Snubber (2)

@ Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



n P
W

sa Q8
|

inational welding
lsupply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-150-346
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
17153 R-76-150-346 Breathing Air Regulator 16 998921 Guide, Square
1 953194 Label, Gas Service 17 998952 Spring, Valve (Unplated)
2 951515 Screw, Trim 18 998953 Guide, Round
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 19 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
4 998363 Ring, Retaining 20 17725 Screen, Safety
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes 4 & 6) 21 31279 Cap, Safety Release
6 998170 Bushing, Cap 22 82747 Disk, Safety Release
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) 23 999439 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
8 998172 Plate, Spring 24 999445 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
9 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 25 71233 Filter
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm 26 998384 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
. 11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly 27 37273 Nut, Inlet Conn.
12 998154 Nozzle 28 58K11 Connection, Outlet
13 2064060 O-Ring 29 950140 Ring, Snubber (2)
14 998164 Pin, Valve
15 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)

@ Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-85



nn
W
Sa

tational welding
ksupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-150-347
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG.

DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-76-150-347 Air Regulator 17 998921 Guide, Square
Label, Gas Service 18 998963 Spring, Valve (Unplated)
Setscrew, 1/4" - 20" x 1/2" 19 9989563 Guide, Round
Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 20 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
Ring, Retaining 21 17725 Screen, Safety
Cap Assembly (Includes items 4 & 6) 22 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
Bushing, Cap 23 82747 Disk, Safety Release
Washer, 3/8" Flat, Steel (Opt.) 24 999439 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
Ring, Retaining (Opt.) 25 18641 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
Plate, Spring 26 950808 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 27 71233 Filter
Ring, Diaphragm 28 950807 Nut, Inlet Conn.
Diaphragm Assembly 29 58Ki1 Connection, Outlet ‘
Nozzle 30 950140 Ring, Snubber (2)
O-Ring
Pin, Valve
Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




n 9PN
)

Inational welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-75-350

Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998332 R-76-75-350 High Pressure 16 998921 Guide, Square
Fuel Gas Regulator 17 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)
1 953196 Label, Gas Service 18 998953 Guide, Round
2 951515 Screw, Trim 19 950140 Ring, Snubber
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 20 999434 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
4 998363 Ring, Retaining 21 999444 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes items 4 & 6) 22 71233 Filter
6 998170 Bushing, Cap 23 998384 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) 24 6441 Nut, Inlet Conn.
8 998172 Plate, Spring 25 58K12 Connection, Outlet
9 998106 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm
‘ 11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly
12 998154 Nozzle
13 2064060 O-Ring
14 998164 Pin, Valve
15 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)

® Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989

P-87



n
W
sa
supply assoclatio;

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-76-15-510, R-76-15-510-9 & o
R-76-15-510R Trimline Single-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998370 R-76-15-510 Acetylene Reg. A 12 998154 Nozzle Athru C
998327 R-76-15-510-9 Acetylene Reg. B 13 2064060 O-Ring AthruC
999836 R-76-15-510R Acetylene Reg. C 14 998164 Pin, Valve AthruC

1 953191 Label, Gas Service AthruC 15 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) AthruC
2 951515 Screw, Trim AthruC 16 998921 Guide, Square AthruC
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting AthruC 17 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated) AthuC
4 998363 Ring, Retaining AthruC 18 998953 Guide, Round AthruC
5 998931 Cap Assembly AthruC 19 950140 Ring, Snubber AthruC
(Includes items 4 & 6) 20 58K12 Connection, Outlet A B
6 998170 Bushing, Cap Athru C 10229 Connection, Outlet c
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining AthruC | 21 999437 Gauge, Delivery Pressure AthruC
(Opt.) 22 999441 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure AthruC
8 998172 Plate, Spring AthruC 23 1369 Nut, Inlet Conn. AthruC
9 998104 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting AthruC 24 998385 Nipple, Inlet Conn. AthruC
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm AthruC 25 71233 Filter AthruC
11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly AthruC

P-88 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



%8s
sa Q8

national welding
upply assoclafion

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-15-510G
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
998329 R-76-15-5610G Gaugeless Diaphragm Assembly
Acetylene Regulator Nozzle
1 953191 Label, Gas Service O-Ring
2 951515 Screw, Trim Pin, Valve
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)
4 999119 Skirt Guide, Square
5 2064058 Ring, Retaining Spring, Valve (Plated)
6 998363 Ring, Retaining Guide, Round
7 998931 Cap Assembly Ring, Snubber
(Includes items 6 & 9) Connection, Outlet
8 953082 Indicator, Del. Press. (Decal) Indicator, Cylinder Pressure
‘ 9 998170 Bushing, Cap O-Ring (Part of item 24)
10 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) Nut, Inlet Conn.
11 998172 Plate, Spring Nipple, Inlet Conn.
12 998104 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting Filter
13 998169 Ring, Diaphragm

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989

P-89



n I
w
sa "

frational welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-76-75-510 & R-76-75-510R ®
Trimline Single-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998331 R-76-75-510 Liquefied Fuel A 14 998164 Pin, Valve A B
Gas Regulator 15 999970 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A B
999837 R-76-75-510R Liquefied Fuel B 16 998921 Guide, Square A B
Gas Regulator 17 998963 Spring, Valve (Red) A, B
i1 953197 Label, Gas Service A B 18 998953 Guide, Round A B
2 951515 Screw, Trim A, B 19 950140 Ring, Snubber A B
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B 20 58Ki12 Connection, Outlet A
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B 10229 Connection, Outlet B
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes 4 & 6) A, B 21 999434 Gauge, Delivery Pressure A B
6 998170 Bushing, Cap A B 22 71233 Filter A B
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining A B 23 998385 Nipple, Inlet Conn. A B
(Opt.) 24 1369 Nut, Inlet Conn. A B
8 998172 Plate, Spring A B
9 998106 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A B
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B
11 998380 Diaphragm Assembly A B
12 998154 Nozzle A, B
13 950605 O-Ring A B

P-9 0 } © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



N 4]
sa B

ational welding
supply ossoclation

Trimline Single-Stage Regulators

LINDE/L-TEC
Models R-76-75-540, R-76-150-540 &

R-76-150-540R

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998323 R-76-75-540 Oxygen Reg. A 14 998164 Pin, Valve AthruC
998324 R-76-150-540 Oxygen Reg. B 15 998153 Seat and Stem, Valve (Round) A thru C
998834 R-76-150-540R Oxygen Reg. C 16 998921 Guide, Square AthruC

1 953192 Label, Gas Service AthruC 17 998952 Spring, Valve (Unplated) AthruC
2 951515 Screw, Trim AthuC 18 998953 Guide, Round AthruC
3 993161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting AthruC 19 950140 Ring, Snubber (2) Athru C
4 998363 Ring, Retaining AthuC | 20 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2) AthruC
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Incl. 4 & 6) AthuC 21 82247 Disk, Safety Release AthruC
6 998170 Bushing, Cap Athru C 22 17725 Screen, Safety AthruC
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining AthruC 23 31279 Cap, Safety Release AthruC
(Opt.) 24 999436 Gauge, Del. Pressure A
8 998172 Plate, Spring AthruC 999440 Gauge, Del. Pressure B,C
9 998106 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A 25 999446 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure AthruC
998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting B, C 26 71233 Filter AthruC
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm AthruC 27 998386 Nipple, Inlet Conn. AthruC
11 999827 Diaphragm Assembly AthruC 28 410 Nut, Inlet Conn AthruC
12 998154 Nozzle AthruC | 29 B58K11 Connection, Outlet A B
13 2064060 O-Ring AthruC 6211 Connection, Outlet C

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P91



n
W
sa

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-150-540G
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

afional welding
lsupply assoclation

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998325 R-76-150-540G Gaugeless Oxygen 17 998164 Pin, Valve
Regulator 18 998153 Seat and Stem, Valve (Round)
1 953192 Label, Gas Service 19 998921 Guide, Square
2 951515 Screw, Trim 20 998952 Spring, Valve (Unplated)
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 21 998953 Guide, Round
4 998362 Skirt 22 950140 Ring, Snubber (2)
5 2064058 Ring, Retaining 23 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
6 998363 Ring, Retaining 24 82247 Disk, Safety Release
7 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes items 6 & 10) 256 17725 Screen, Safety
8 953081 Indicator, Del. Press. 26 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
9 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) 27 27Y60 Indicator, Cylinder Pressure
10 998170 Bushing, Cap 28 2064064 O-Ring (Part of item 27)
11 998172 Plate, Spring 29 150Z24 Disk, Orifice (Part of item 27)
12 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 30 71233 Filter
13 998169 Ring, Diaphragm 31 04299 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
14 999827 Diaphragm Assembly 32 410 Nut, Inlet Conn.
15 998154 Nozzle 33 58Ki11 Connection, Outlet
16 2064060 O-Ring

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



ational welding
pply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-150-580
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998334 R-76-150-580 Inert Gas Regulator 18 998953 Guide, Round

1 953191 Label, Gas Service 19 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
2 951515 Screw, Trim 20 17725 Screen, Safety
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 21 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
4 998363 Ring, Retaining 22 827247 Disk, Safety Release
§ 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes ltems 4 & 6) 23 999439 Gauge, Del. Press
6 998170 Bushing, Cap 24 999445 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) 25 71233 Filter
8 998172 Plate, Spring 26 998385 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
9 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 27 37233 Nut, Inlet Conn.

10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm 28 74S76 Connection, Outlet

11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly 29 950140 Ring, Snubber (2)

12 998154 Nozzle

13 2064060 O-Ring

14 998164 Pin, Valve

15 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)

16 998921 Guide, Square

17 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-93




LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-500-580
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

1M
10
9
REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
998335 R-76-500-580 Inert Gas Regulator Guide, Square
1 953193 Label, Gas Service Spring, Valve (Plated)
2 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" Guide, Round
3 19593 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting Washer, Safety Release (2)
4 908363 Ring, Retaining Screen, Safety
5 19839 Cap Assembly (Includes items 4 & 6) Cap, Safety Release
6 998170 Bushing, Cap Disk, Safety Release
7 64304125 Washer, 3/8" Flat Steel (Opt.) Gauge, Del. Press.
8 950809 Ring, Retaining Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
9 998172 Plate, Spring Filter
10 998109 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting Nipple, Inlet Conn.
11 19837 Plate, Diaphragm Back-Up Nut, Inlet Conn.
12 998169 Ring, Diaphragm Connection, Outlet
13 19840 Diaphragm Assembly Ring, Snubber (2)
14 998154 Nozzle
15 2064060 O-Ring
16 998164 Pin, Valve
17 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)

© Seal-Scat Co., Inc., 1989

¥
sa

afional welding
upply ossociation




o PN
|s2 d
upply gssaclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-150-580MFD
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
19642 R-76-150-580MFD 18 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)

1 953193 Label, Gas Service 19 998953 Guide, Round
2 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 20 950140 Ring, Snubber (2)
3 19593 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 21 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
4 998363 Ring, Retaining 22 82z247 Disk, Safety Release
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes items 4 & 6) 23 17725 Screen, Safety
6 998170 Bushing, Cap 24 31279 Cap, Safety Release
7 950809 Ring, Retaining 25 999439 Gauge, Del. Press.
8 64304125 Washer, 3/8" Flat, Steel (Opt.) 26 69215 Plug, 1/4" NPT, Brass
9 908172 Plate, Spring 27 999445 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure

10 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 28 71233 Filter

11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm 29 998385 Nipple, Inlet Conn.

12 998155 Diaphragm Assembly 30 37233 Nut, Inlet Conn.

‘ 13 998154 Nozzle 31 74876 Connection, Cutlet

14 2064060 O-Ring

15 998164 Pin, Valve

16 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)

17 998921 Guide, Square

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-95




s

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-76-150-590MFD
Trimline Single-Stage Regulator

W Eopoy assosiary
supply association

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
19643 R-76-150-590MFD Ind. Air Manifold 17 998921 Guide, Square
(High Flow) Regulator 18 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)
1 953194 Label, Gas Service 19 998953 Guide, Round
2 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 20 950140 Ring, Snubber (2)
3 19593 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 21 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
4 998363 Ring, Retaining 22 82247 Disk, Safety Release
5 998931 Cap Assembly 23 17725 Screen, Safety
6 998170 Bushing, Cap 24 31279 Cap, Safety Release
7 950809 Ring, Retaining 25 999439 Gauge, Del. Press
8 64304125 Washer, 3/8" Flat., Steel (Opt.) 26 69215 Plug, 1/4" NPT, Brass
9 908172 Plate, Spring 27 999445 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
10 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 28 71233 Filter
11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm 29 998385 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
12 998155 Diaphragm Assembly 30 37232 Nut, Inlet Conn.
13 998154 Nozzle 31 11Nt6 Connection, Outlet
14 2064060 O-Ring
15 998164 Pin, Valve
16 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-76-75-680 & R-76-150-680
Trimline Single-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
19587 R-76-75-680 Inert Gas A O-Ring A B
Regulator Pin, Valve A B
19588 R-76-150-680 Inert Gas B Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A B
Regulator Guide, Square A B
1 953193 Label, Gas Service A B Spring, Valve (Plated) A B
2 951515 Screw, Trim A B Guide, Round A B
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B Ring, Snubber (2) A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining AB Disk, Safety Release A B
5 998931 Cap Assembly A.B Screen, Safety A B
6 998170 Bushing, Cap A B Cap, Safety Release

7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining A B Washer, Safety Release (2) A B

(Opt.) Gauge, Del. Press. A

8 998172 Plate, Spring A B Gauge, Del. Press B
9 998106 Spring, Press. Adj. A Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B
. 998107 Spring, Press. Adj. B Filter A B
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B Nipple, Inlet Conn. A B
11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly A B Nut, Inlet Conn. A B
12 998154 Nozzle A B Connection, Outlet A B

@ Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P97



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-22-15-200 (R-411 MCD)
Regulator

n I
W
sa

[rational weiding
supply association

16
15
14
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. CODE
05X02 R-22-15-200 (R-411 MCD) 12 18695 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
Acetylene Reg 13 32Y43 Seat and Stem
1 19060 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 29242
2 19058 Cap 15 17114
3 953130 Label, Gas Service 16 998311
4 77267 Washer, Spring
5 29702 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
8 18694 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
9 136216 Nut, Inlet Connection (MC)
10 17113 Nipple, inlet Connection (MC)
11 82752 Screen

P-98

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-411
Regulator

17
16
15
14

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
04X36 R-411B Acetylene Reg. A 8 999520 Gauge, Delivery Pressure AthruF
04X37 R-411MC Acetylene Reg. B 9 136Z14 Nut, Inlet Connection AC
05X01 R-411BD Acetylene Reg. C 136216 Nut, Inlet Connection B,D
05X02 R-411MCD Acsetylene Reg. D 10 17112 Nipple, Inlet Connection AC
05X83 R-2233 Acstylene Reg. E 17113 Nipple, Inlet Connection B, D
104X04 R-2260 Acetylene Reg. F 11 82252 Screen AthruF

1 134718 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting AthruF 12 999526 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure AthruF
2 131204 Cap AthruF 13 953130 Label, Gas Service Athru F
3 82239 Ring, Lock AthruF 14 32Y43 Seat and Stem AthruF
4 82Z41 Washer, Spring AthruF 15 29242 Spring, Valve AthruF
5 29743 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting AthruF 16 17114 Spacer Athru F
6 82Z40 Ring, Diaphragm AthruF 17 998311 Filter Screw Athru F
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly AthruF

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-99



Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-412

®
sa
ational welding
supply association

17
16
15
14
REF. MFG
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
R-412 Oxygen Regulator Nipple, Inlet Connection
1 134218 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting Seat and Stem
2 131204 Cap Spring, Valve
3 82739 Ring, Lock Spacer
4 82741 Washer, Spring Filter Screw
5 29754 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting Label, Gas Service
6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly Screen
8 92207 Washer, Safety Release (2) Gauge, Delivery Pressure
9 17726 Screen, Safety
10 31Z86 Cap, Safety Release
11 92708 Disk, Safety Release
12 410 Nut, Inlet Connection

P-100

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



n
w
San

ational welding
lsupply assoclation

W LINDE/L-TEC

® Model R-413
Regulator

REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-413 Acetylene Regulator 13 998311 Filter Screw
1 134218 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 999526 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
2 131204 Cap 15 82252 Screen
3 82239 Ring, Lock 16 999520 Gauge, Deliver Pressure
4 82Z41 Washer, Spring 17 953130 Label, Gas Service
5 29743 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
8 1369 Nut, Inlet Connection
9 17111 Nipple, Inlet Connection
10 32Y43 Seat and Stem
11 29242 Spring, Valve
12 92Z35 Spacer

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989 P-101



Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-416

4]
sa

mmlonal welding
lsupply association

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
05X38 R-418 Propane Regulator 13 998311 Filter Screw
1 134218 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 999522 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
2 131204 Cap 15 953114 Label, Gas Service
3 82739 Ring, Lock
4 82741 Washer, Spring
5 29754 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
6 827240 Ring, Diaphragm
7 30Y37 Diaphragm Assembly
8 1369 Nut, Inlet Connection
9 17111 Nipple, inlet Connection
10 32Y43 Seat and Stem
11 29Z42 Spring, Vaive
12 92735 Spacer

@ Seal-Seat Co., Inc,, 1989




L PN
|sa &

lnational welding 1
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-506
Regulator

12
1
9
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-506 Air Regulator 13 998311 Filter Screw
1 134Z18 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 999996 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
2 131Z04 Cap
3 82239 Ring, Lock
4 827241 Washer, Spring
5 29743 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
8 37232 Nut, inlet Connection
9 17111 Nipple, Inlet Connection
10 32Y43 Seat and Stem
11 20242 Spring, Valve
12 92235 Spacer

@ Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989

P-103



+]

ional welding
lsupply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-509 @
Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
05X50 R-509 Argon Regulator 13 82252 Screen
1 134Z18 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 1 14 999525 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
2 131204 Cap 15 953047 Label, Gas Service
3 82739 Ring, Lock 16 998311 Filter Screw
4 82741 Washer, Spring 17 92235 Spacer
5 29754 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 18 29242 Spring, Valve
6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm 19 32Y35 Seat and Stem
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly 20 17111 Nipple, Inlet Connection
8 11261 Connection, Outlet 21 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
9 86W52 O-Ring 22 92708 Disk, Safety Release
10 150206 Spud 23 31786 Cap, Safety Release
11 998312 Screw 24 17726 Screen, Safety
12 999996 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 25 927207 Washer, Safety Release (2)

P-104 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



o 9N
sa B8

ational welding
upply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-513
Regulator

@ 15
( 14 r 12
.
8 <4 13
16 N
i N
17 D ’ 11
18 N -~ 10
19 { N 9
N
8
20
7
6
REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
R-513 Oxygen Therapy Regulator Screen

1 134718 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
2 131204 Cap Label, Gas Service

3 82739 Ring, Lock Filter Screw

4 82Z41 Washer, Spring Spacer

5 29754 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting Spring, Valve

6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm Seat and Stem

7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly Nipple, Inlet Connection
8 11Z62 Connection, Outlet Nut, Inlet Connection

9 86W52 O-Ring Disk, Safety Release
10 150Z19 Spud Cap, Safety Release
11 998312 Screw Screen, Safety
12 999523 Gauge, Delivery Pressure Washer, Safety Release (2)

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-105



n PN
%82

Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-22-15-510 (R-2279)

inafional welding
supply assoclation

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
: 998765 R-22-15-510 (R-2279) 12 998311 Filter Screw
Acetylene Regulator 13 18695 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
1 19080 Screw, Pressure Adjusting 14 82752 Screen
2 19058 Cap 15 18694 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 77267 Washer, Spring 16 2091568 Label, Gas Service
4 29702 Spring, Pressure Adjusting 17 19296 Connection Outlet
5 82740 Ring, Diaphragm
6 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
7 1369 Nut, Inlet Connection
8 17111 Nipple, Inlet Connection (MC)
9 32Y43 Seat and Stem
10 29742 Spring, Valve
11 92235 Spacer

P-106

© Scal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




¥
sa

' LINDE/L-TEC
| Model R-22-15-520 (R-411BD)
Regulator

REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
05X01 R-22-15-520 (R-411BD) 13 998311 Filter-Screw
1 19060 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 18695 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
2 19058 Cap 15 82252 Screen
3 953130 Label, Gas Service 16 18694 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
4 77267 Washer, Spring 17 19296 Connection Outlet
5 29202 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
6 82240 Ring, Diaphragm
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
‘ 8 136A14 Nut, Inlet Connection (B)
9 17112 Nipple, Inlet Connection (B)
10 32Y43 Seat and Stem
11 29242 Spring, Valve
12 17114 Spacer

© Scal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989 P-107



LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-22-60-540A

Regulator

n
W
Sa
fsupply association

1
REF. REF. MFG.
NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-22-60-540A Oxygen Regulator 13 18697 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
1 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
2 Cap i5 17110 Nipple, Inlet Connection
3 Label, Gas Service 16 32Y35 Seat and Stem
4 Washer 17 19146 Spring, Valve
5 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 18 92735 Spacer
6 Ring, Diaphragm 19 998311 Filter Screw
7 Diaphragm Assembly 20 92707 Washer, Safety Release (2)
8 Body Adaptor 21 17726 Screen, Safety
9 Plunger 22 31Z86 Cap, Safety Release
10 O-Ring 23 927208 Disk, Safety Release
11 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 24 2064113 Connection Outiet
12 Screen

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




ational welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-22-60-580

Regulator

3
2
1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
999907 R-22-60-580 Inert Gas Regulator 13 92235 Spacer
1 19060 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 29242 Spring, Valve
2 19058 Cap 15 32Y35 Seat and Stem
3 2091570 Label, Gas Service 16 17111 Nipple, Inlet Connection
4 77267 Washer, Spring 17 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
5 29774 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 18 31286 Cap, Safety Release
6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm 19 17726 Screen, Safety
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly 20 92708 Disk, Safety Release
8 999908 Connection, Outlet 21 92707 Washer, Safety Release (2)
9 999996 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
10 82252 Screen
11 999525 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
12 998311 Filter Screw

@© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-109



¥
sa

Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-2287

ational welding
lsupply assoclation

3
2
1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
639374 R-2287 Inert Gas Regulator/Flowmeter 21 639501 Nipple, 1/4" - 18 NPT
1 86WO05 Button, Snap 22 639750 Flowmeter Assembly
2 34285 Screw, Pressure Set
3 998179 Cap
4 77267 Washer, Spring
5 20274 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
8 92207 Washer, Safety Release (2)
9 17728 Screen, Safety
10 31Z86 Cap, Safety Release
11 92208 Disk, Safety Release
12 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
13 17111 Nipple, Inlet Connection
14 32Y36 Seat and Stem
15 29242 Spring, Valve
16 92235 Spacer .
17 998311 Filter Screw
18 953047 Label, Gas Service
19 999525 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
20 82752 Screen

P-110

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



o PN
sa B d
lsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-64
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

1
REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
03X05 R-64 Oxygen Regulator 21 28267 Spring, 1st Stage
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 22 36266 Nut, Diaphragm
2 995136 Label, Gas Service 23 999859 Plate, Diaphragm
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly (Incl. #4) 24 999860 Ring, Diaphragm (Brass)
4 39206 Bushing, Cap 25 999862 Ring, Slip (paper)
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 26 999861 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 28Z10 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 27 950376 O-Ring
7 37236 Nut, Diaphragm 28 999863 Screw, Diaphragm
8 30Z56 Plate, Diaphragm 29 35Z30 Cage, Valve
9 53219 Ring, Diaphragm 30 32232 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 39234 Sleeve, Valve
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm 32 35242 Stem, Valve
12 639117 Nozzle, Valve 33 71233 Filter, Inlet
13 33210 Holder, Valve Seat 34 04299 Nipple, Inlet Connection
14 32Y46 Seat, Valve 2nd Stage 35 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
15 28216 Spring, Valve 36 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
. 16 86W70 O-Ring Supplied with #12 37 82247 Disk, Safety Release
17 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 17725 Screen, Safety
18 05236 Screen 39 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
19 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 40 58K11 Connection, Outlet
20 31208 Cap, 1st Stage
© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989 P-111



fational welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-65 & R-65-R ®
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG. REF. MFG
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
03X06 R-65 Oxygen Regulator A 20 31206 Cap, 1st Stage A B
03X16 R-65-R Oxygen Regulator B 21 28287 Spring, 1st Stage A B
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A, B 22 36266 Nut, Diaphragm A B
2 995136 Label, Gas Service A B 23 999859 Plate, Diaphragm A B
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly A B 24 999860 Ring, Diaphragm (Brass) A B
(Includes item 4) 25 999862 Ring, Slip (Paper) A B
4 39Z06 Bushing, Cap A B 26 999861 Diaphragm, 1st Stage A B
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring A B 27 950376 O-Ring A B
6 28758 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A, B 28 999863 Screw, Diaphragm A B
7 37236 Nut, Diaphragm A, B 29 35230 Cage, Valve A B
8 30756 Plate, Diaphragm A B 30 32232 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage A B
9 53Z19 Ring, Diaphragm A B 31 39234 Sleeve, Valve A B
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage A, B 32 35242 Stem, Valve A, B
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm A B 33 71233 Filter, Inlet A B
12 639117 Nozzle, Valve A B 34 04299 Nipple, Inlet Connection A B
13 833Z10 Holder, Valve Seat A B 35 410 Nut, Inlet Connection A B
14 32Y46 Seat, Valve 2nd Stage A B 36 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2) A, B
15 28716 Spring, Valve A B 37 82247 Disk, Safety Release A B
16 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied w/ltem 12) A, B 38 17725 Screen, Safety A B .

17 627Y83 Gauge, Delivery Pressure A B 39 31279 Cap, Safety Release A B

18 05236 Screen A B 40 58K11 Connection, Outlet A

19 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B 6211 Connection, Outlet B

P-112 © Scal-Scat Co., Inc., 1989



o PN
sa Al

ational welding
upply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-65-400
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION CODE
03X40 R-65-400 Oxygen Regulator Spring, 1st Stage
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting Nut, Diaphragm
2 995136 Label, Gas Service Plate, Diaphragm
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly Ring, Diaphragm (Brass)
(Includes item 4) Ring, Slip (Paper)
4 39708 Bushing, Cap Diaphragm, 1st Stage
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring O-Ring
6 28Z11 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting Screw, Diaphragm
7 37236 Nut, Diaphragm Cage, Valve
8 30Z56 Plate, Diaphragm Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
9 537219 Ring, Diaphragm Sleeve, Valve
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage Stem, Valve
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm Filter, Inlet
12 639117 Nozzle, Valve Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 33210 Holder, Valve Seat Nut, Inlet Connection
14 32Y46 Seat, Valve 2nd Stage Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 28216 Spring, Valve Disk, Safety Release
16 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with item 12) Screen, Safety
17 627Y71 Gauge, Delivery Pressure Cap, Safety Release
18 05236 Screen Connection, Outlet
19 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
20 31206 Cap, 1st Stage

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-113



LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-66 and R-66-R
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulators

n |
w
383

ational welding
supply assoclation

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
03X07 R-66 Acetylene Regulator A 18 05236 Screen A B
03X87 R-66-R Acetylene Regulator B 19 627Y71 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B

1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B 20 31208 Cap, 1st Stage A B
2 995135 Label, Gas Service A, B 21 28265 Spring, 1st Stage A B
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly A B 22 36Z66 Nut, Diaphragm A B
(Includes item 4) 23 30223 Plate, Diaphragm A B
4 39206 Bushing, Cap A B 24 53220 Ring, Diaphragm A B
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring A B 25 639185 Diaphragm, 1st Stage A B
6 28212 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A, B 26 34248 Screw, Diaphragm A B
7 37236 Nut, Diaphragm A B 27 35Z30 Cage, Valve A B
8 30Z56 Plate, Diaphragm A B 28 32732 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage A B
9 53219 Ring, Diaphragm A B 29 39734 Sleeve, Valve A B
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage AB 30 35242 Stem, Valve A B
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm A B 31 71Z33 Filter, Inlet A B
12 639117 Nozzle, Valve A B 32 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection A B
13 33210 Holder, Valve Seat A B 33 1369 Nut, Inlet Connection A B
14 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage A B 34 58K12 Connection, Outlet A
15 28216 Spring, Valve A B 10229 Connection, Outlet B
16 86W70 O-Ring A B
(Supplied with item 12)
17 627Y82 Gauge, Delivery Pressure A B

P-114

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

®




o PN
sa @

national welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-66CA
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
03X27 R-66-CA Acetylene Regulator 19 627Y71 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure

1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 20 31206 Cap, 1st Stage

2 995135 Label, Gas Service 21 28265 Spring, 1st Stage

3 31Y03 Cap Assembly 22 36266 Nut, Diaphragm

(Includes item 4) 23 30223 Plate, Diaphragm

4 39206 Bushing, Cap 24 53220 Ring, Diaphragm

5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 25 639185 Diaphragm, 1st Stage

6 28212 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 26 34248 Screw, Diaphragm

7 37236 Nut, Diaphragm 27 35230 Cage, Valve

8 30Z56 Plate, Diaphragm 28 32232 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage

9 53219 Ring, Diaphragm 29 39234 Sleeve, Valve
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 30 35242 Stem, Valve
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm 31 71233 Filter, Inlet
12 639117 Nozzle, Valve 32 103Z04 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 33210 Holder, Valve Seat 33 37273 Nut, Inlet Connection
14 32Y46 Seat, Valve 2nd Stage 34 58K12 Connection, Outlet
15 28216 Spring, Valve
16 86W70 O-Ring

(Supplied with item 12)

17 627Y82 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
18 05236 Screen

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-115



LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-67
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

iational welding
supply assoclation

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
04X69 R-67 Hydrogen Regulator 21 28767 Spring, 1st Stage
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure Adjusting 22 36766 Nut, Diaphragm
2 995134 Label, Gas Setvice 23 999859 Plate, Diaphragm
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly 24 999860 Ring, Diaphragm (Brass)
{Includes item 4) 25 999862 Ring, Slip (Paper)
4 39206 Bushing, Cap 26 999861 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 27 950376 O-Ring
6 28710 Spring, Pressure Adjusting 28 999863 Screw, Diaphragm
7 37Z36 Nut, Diaphragm 29 35230 Cage, Valve
8 30Z56 Plate, Diaphragm 30 32732 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
9 53Z19 Ring, Diaphragm 31 39234 Sleeve, Valve
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 32 35242 Stem, Valve
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm 33 71233 Filter, Inlet
12 639117 Nozzle, Valve 34 103202 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat 35 6441 Nut, Inlet Connection
14 32Y46 Seat, Valve 2nd Stage 36 58K12 Connection, Outlet
15 28216 Spring, Valve
16 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with item 12)
17 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
18 05236 Screen
19 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
20 31Z06 Cap, 1st Stage
P-116 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




n P
W

sa Q8
ational welding
pply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-67-200
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

1
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
05X03 R-67-200 Hydrogen 20 31206 Cap, 1st Stage
Regulator 21 287267 Spring, 1st Stage
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure Adjusting 22 36266 Nut, Diaphragm
2 995134 Label, Gas Service 23 999859 Plate, Diaphragm
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly 24 999860 Ring, Diaphragm (Brass)
(Includes item 4) 26 999862 Ring, Slip (Paper)
4 39208 Bushing, Cap 26 999861 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
5§ 53Y01 Washer, Spring 27 950376 O-Ring
6 28258 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 28 999863 Screw, Diaphragm
7 837236 Nut, Diaphragm 29 35230 Cage, Valve
8 30256 Plate, Diaphragm 30 32232 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
9 53219 Ring, Diaphragm 31 39234 Sleeve, Valve
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 32 35242 Stem, Valve
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm 33 71233 Filter, Inlet
12 639117 Nozzle, Valve 34 103202 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 33210 Holder, Valve Seat 35 6441 Nut, Inlet Connection
14 32Y46 Seat, Valve 2nd Stage 36 58K12 Connection, Outlet
15 28216 Spring, Valve
16 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with item 12)
17 627Y83 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
18 05236 Screen
19 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure

@© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-117



B

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-69
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

|

ational welding
lsupply associatiol

¢

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
03X17 R-69 Carbon Dioxide 19 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
Regulator 20 31Z06 Cap, 1st Stage
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure Adjusting 21 28267 Spring, 1st Stage
2 995133 Label, Gas Service 22 36Z66 Nut, Diaphragm
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly 23 30223 Plate, Diaphragm
(Includes item 4) 24 53720 Ring, Diaphragm
4 39706 Bushing, Cap 25 639185 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 26 34z48 Screw, Diaphragm
6 28758 Spring, Pressure Adjusting 27 35230 Cage, Valve
7 37Z36 Nut, Diaphragm 28 832732 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
8 30Z56 Plate, Diaphragm 29 39734 Sleeve, Valve
9 53Z19 Ring, Diaphragm 30 35242 Stem, Valve
10 8639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 45A12 Gasket, Inlet Conn. (Supply 2)
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm 32 71Z33 Filter, Inlet
12 639117 Nozzle, Valve 33 103206 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat 34 37278 Nut, Inlet Connection
14 32Y47 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage 35 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 28216 Spring, Valve 36 827247 Disk, Safety Release
16 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with item 12) 37 31279 Cap, Safety Release
17 627Y83 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 74876 Connection, Outlet
18 05236 Screen

P-118

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



[2 PN
|sa b8

national welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-69-400
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
05X32 R-69-400 Carbon Dioxide 20 31206 Cap, 1st Stage
Regulator 21 28267 Spring, 1st Stage
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure Adjusting 22 36Z66 Nut, Diaphragm
2 995133 Label, Gas Service 23 30Z23 Plate, Diaphragm
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly (Includes item 4) 24 53220 Ring, Diaphragm
4 39206 Bushing, Cap 25 639185 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 26 34248 Screw, Diaphragm
6 28Z11 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 27 35230 Cage, Valve
7 37236 Nut, Diaphragm 28 32Z32 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
8 130205 Plate, Diaphragm 29 39734 Sleeve, Valve
9 53219 Ring, Diaphragm 30 35242 Stem, Valve
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 45A12 Gasket, Inlet Conn. (Supply 2)
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm 32 71233 Filter, Inlet
12 639117 Nozzle, Valve 33 103206 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 33210 Holder, Valve Seat 34 37273 Nut, Inlet Connection
14 32Y47 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage 35 82748 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 28716 Spring, Valve 36 82247 Disk, Safety Release
16 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with item 12) 37 31279 Cap, Safety Release
17 627Y71 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 74S76 Connection, Outlet
18 05236 Screen
19 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure

®© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-119



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-75
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

¥
sa

mational welding
supply assoclation

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE

03X24 R-75 FG-2/Propane Regulator 22 53720 Ring, Diaphragm
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 639273 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
2 995135 Label, Gas Service 24 347248 Screw, Diaphragm

3 31Y03 Cap Assembly 25 357230 Cage, Valve

4 39206 Bushing, Cap 26 32732 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage

5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 27 39234 Sleeve, Valve

6 28210 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 28 35242 Stem, Valve

7 37236 Nut, Diaphragm 29 71233 Filter, Inlet

8 30Z56 Plate, Diaphragm 30 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection

9 53Z19 Ring, Diaphragm 31 1369 Nut, Inlet Connection
10 639274 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 32 58K12 Connection, Outlet

11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm

12 639117 Nozzle, Valve

13 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat

14 639272 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage

15 28216 Spring, Valve

16 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #12)

17 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure

18 31206 Cap, 1st Stage

19 28767 Spring, 1st Stage

20 36Z66 Nut, Diaphragm

21 30223 Plate, Diaphragm

© Seal-Scat Co., Inc., 1989



Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2160

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODRE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
103X67 R-2160 Inert Gas Regulator 22 32Y47 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat
2 995137 Label, Gas Service 24 639117 Nozzle, Valve
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly 25 147256 Tube, Feedback
4 39206 Bushing, Cap 26 28267 Spring, 1st Stage
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 27 36266 Nut, Diaphragm
6 128207 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 28 30Z23 Plate, Diaphragm
7 37236 Nut, Diaphragm 29 537220 Ring, Diaphragm
8 130759 Plate, Diaphragm 30 639185 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
9 94774 Ring, Back-Up 31 34248 Screw, Diaphragm
10 53219 Ring, Diaphragm 32 35230 Cage, Valve
11 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 33 327232 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
12 34292 Screw, Diaphragm 34 39234 Sleeve, Valve
13 186W31 Elbow, 1/8" tube x 1/8" NPT (2) 35 35242 Stem, Valve
14 152266 Ring, Cap Retaining 36 71233 Filter, Inlet
15 131Z29 Cap, 1st Stage 37 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection
16 86W93 O-Ring 38 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
17 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 39 82747 Disk, Safety Release (2)
18 05236 Screen 40 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
19 627Y73 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 41 31279 Cap, Safety Release
20 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #24) 42 186W41 Connection, Qutlet, 1/4" tube
21 28216 Spring, Valve X 1/4" NPT

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-121



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2174
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

mational welding
supply assoclation

20
21
REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
104X02 R-2174 Carbon Dioxide Regulator 22 36266 Nut, Diaphragm

1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 30223 Plate, Diaphragm

2 995133 Label, Gas Service 24 537220 Ring, Diaphragm

3 31Y03 Cap Assembly (Incl. #4) 25 639185 Diaphragm, 1st Stage

4 39206 Bushing, Cap 26 34748 Screw, Diaphragm

5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 27 35230 Cage, Valve

6 28758 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 28 32232 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage

7 37Z36 Nut, Diaphragm 29 39734 Sleeve, Valve

8 30Z56 Plate, Diaphragm 30 357242 Stem, Valve

9 53219 Ring, Diaphragm 31 45A12 Gasket, Inlet Conn. (Supply 2)
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 32 71233 Filter, Inlet
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm 33 103206 Nipple, Inlet Connection
12 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 34 37273 Nut, Inlet Connection
13 05236 Screen 35 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
14 998766 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 36 82247 Disk, Safety Release
15 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with item 19) 37 31279 Cap, Safety Release
16 28216 Spring, Valve 38 74S76 Connection, Outlet
17 32Y47 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage 39 19X76 Spud Assembly (Incl. #40,41,42)
18 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat 40 86WS52 O-Ring
19 639117 Nozzle, Valve 41 150206 Spud
20 31206 Cap, 1st Stage 42 998312 Screw, Retaining
21 28267 Spring, 1st Stage

P-122

@ Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




N 4]
sa D@

Inational welding En
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-21100
Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
05X30 R-21100 Inert Gas Regulator 22 36266 Nut, Diaphragm
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 999859 Plate, Diaphragm
2 995137 Label, Gas Service 24 999860 Ring, Diaphragm (Brass)
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly (Incl. #4) 26 999862 Ring, Slip (Paper)
4 39206 Bushing, Cap 26 999861 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 27 950376 O-Ring
6 28210 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 28 999863 Screw, Diaphragm
7 35236 Nut, Diaphragm 29 35Z30 Cage, Valve
8 30Z56 Plate, Diaphragm 30 32232 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
9 53219 Ring, Diaphragm 31 39234 Sleeve, Valve
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 32 35242 Stem, Valve
11 34292 Screw, Diaphragm 33 71233 Filter, Inlet
12 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 34 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 05236 Screen 35 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
14 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 36 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #19) 37 82z47 Disk, Safety Release
16 28Z16 Spring, Valve 38 17725 Screen, Safety
17 32Y46 Seat, Valve 2nd Stage 39 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
18 33210 Holder, Valve Seat 40 74876 Connection, Outlet
19 639117 Nozzle, Valve
20 31206 Cap, 1st Stage
21 28267 Spring, 1st Stage

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-123



LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-21101

Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator

n
W
2R3

ational welding
supply association

B
\ /’//)) 11
20 g PN 10
21 Cog
22 '.@
2304 @Q
25 (%
26 o7 Ui
28
33 29
30
N 34 31
. N 32
{\ 35
9
N
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
103X27 R-21101 Inert Gas Regulator 22 36266 Nut, Diaphragm
1 35Y02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 999859 Plate, Diaphragm
2 995137 Label, Gas Service 24 999860 Ring, Diaphragm (Brass)
3 31Y03 Cap Assembly (Incl. #4) 25 999862 Ring, Slip (Paper)
4 397206 Bushing, Cap 26 999861 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
5 53Y01 Washer, Spring 27 950376 O-Ring
6 28758 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 28 999863 Screw, Diaphragm
7 37Z36 Nut, Diaphragm 29 35Z30 Cage, Valve
8 30256 Plate, Diaphragm 30 327232 Seat, Valve, st Stage
9 53219 Ring, Diaphragm 31 39734 Sleeve, Valve
10 639186 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 32 35242 Stem, Valve
11 34Z92 Screw, Diaphragm 33 71233 Filter, Inlet
12 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 34 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 05236 Screen 35 37Z33 Nut, Inlet Connection
14 627Y83 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 36 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #19) 37 82247 Disk, Safety Release
16 28Z16 Spring, Vaive 38 17725 Screen, Safety
17 32Y46 Seat, Valve 2nd Stage 39 31279 Cap, Safety Release
18 33210 Holder, Valve Seat 40 74S76 Connection, Outlet
19 639117 Nozzle, Valve
20 31206 Cap, 1st Stage
21 28267 Spring, 1st Stage

P-124

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




Inational welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2040
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54101 R-2040 Acetylene Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 53K01 Spring, 1st Stage
2 01K49 Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02Mo08 Cap Assembly (Incl. #3 & 5) 26 73Z10 Ring, Diaphragm
§ 92202 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 82745 Washer, Spring 28 35248 Screw, Diaphragm
7 297257 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28778 Spring, Valve
8 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93212 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33256 Stem, Valve
11 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 33 58K12 Connection, Outlet
12 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm 34 37273 Nut, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16 in. — 24 35 103204 Nipple, Inlet Connection
14 162739 Screen 36 71233 Filter, Inlet
15 627Y71 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
16 627Y82 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
17 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21)
18 29233 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
20 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-125



L PN
|sa &8

afional welding
lsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2042
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

‘@,

22
23
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54103 R-2042 Carbon Dioxide Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 28279 Spring, 1st Stage
2 O01Ks3 Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02MO08 Cap Assembly (Includes #3 & 5) 26 73210 Ring, Diaphragm
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 82245 Washer, Spring 28 35248 Screw, Diaphragm
7 29Z45 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 287278 Spring, Valve
8 35783 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93212 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33Z56 Stem, Valive
11 82244 Ring, Diaphragm 33 37Z73 Nut, Inlet Connection
12 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm 34 103206 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Filter, Inlet
14 162739 Screen 36 45A12 Gasket, Inlet Conn. (Supply 2)
15 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 37 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
16 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 31279 Cap, Safety Release
17 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21) 39 82247 Disk, Safety Release
18 29233 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage 40 74S76 Connection, Outlet
18 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage '
20 33z10 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

P-126 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



o PN
sa D@

atlonal welding
supply gssoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2043
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54104 R-2043 Carbon Dioxide Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 53K04 Spring, 1st Stage
2 01K53 Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02M10 Cap Assembly (Incl. #3 & 5) 26 73210 Ring, Diaphragm
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 52K05 Washer, Spring 28 35748 Screw, Diaphragm
7 53K08 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28278 Spring, Valve
8 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93Z12 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33256 Stem, Valve
11 827244 Ring, Diaphragm 33 37273 Nut, inlet Connection
12 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm 34 103208 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Filter, Inlet
14 162239 Screen 36 45A12 Gasket, Inlet Conn. {Supply 2)
15 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 37 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
16 627Y71 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 31279 Cap, Safety Release
17 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21) 39 82747 Disk, Safety Release
18 29Z33 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage 40 74S76 Connection, Outlet
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
20 33z10 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-127



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2045
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

s

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54106 R-2045 Hydrogen Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54Mo02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 28 287279 Spring, 1st Stage
2 01K50 Label, Gas Service 24 30214 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02M08 Cap Assembly (Includes #3 & 5) 26 73Z10 Ring, Diaphragm
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 82245 Washer, Spring 28 35748 Screw, Diaphragm
7 29745 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28778 Spring, Vaive
8 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93Z12 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33256 Stem, Valve
11 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 33 6441 Nut, Inlet Connection
12 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 34 103202 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Fiiter, Inlet
14 162239 Screen 36 58K12 Connection, Outlet
15 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
16 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
17 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21)
18 29733 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
20 33210 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

P-128

@© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

ationat welding
upply associgtion,




| n P9
sa Bl

Inational welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

@ Model R-2046
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54L07 R-2046 Hydrogen Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 53K04 Spring, 1st Stage
2 01K50 Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02M10 Cap Assembly (Includes #3 & 5) 26 73210 Ring, Diaphragm
§ 92702 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 52K05 Washer, Spring 28 35248 Screw, Diaphragm
7 53K06 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28778 Spring, Valve
8 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 327249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93212 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33256 Stem, Valve
11 82Z44 Ring, Diaphragm 33 6441 Nut, Inlet Connection
12 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 34 103202 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Filter, Inlet
14 162239 Screen 36 58K12 Connection, Outlet
15 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
16 627Y71 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
17 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21)
18 29733 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Seat
20 33z10 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

@ Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-129




‘@,

22
23

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2047
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

 sonc s [

ational welding
lsupply assoclation,

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54108 R-2047 Acetylene Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 53Ko01 Spring, 1st Stage
2 01K49 Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02M08 Cap Assembly (Incl. #3 & 5) 26 73210 Ring, Diaphragm
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 82245 Washer, Spring 28 35248 Screw, Diaphragm
7 29257 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28278 Spring, Valve
8 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32Z49 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93712 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33758 Stem, Valve
11 82244 Ring, Diaphragm 33 1369 Nut, Inlet Connection
12 30Z82 : Plate, Diaphragm 34 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Filter, Inlet
14 162739 Screen 36 58K12 Connection, Outlet
15 627Y71 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
16 627Y82 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
17 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21)
18 29233 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
20 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

P-130

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




W

sa B4
national welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2049

Purox Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54L10 R-2049 Oxygen Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54Mo02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 28Z79 Spring, 1st Stage
2 01K49 Label, Gas Service 24 30214 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02M08 Cap Assembly (Incl. #3 & 5) 26 73Z10 Ring, Diaphragm
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 82245 Washer, Spring 28 35248 Screw, Diaphragm
7 29745 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28778 Spring, Valve
8 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93212 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33256 Stem, Valve
11 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 33 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
12 30Z82 Plate, Diaphragm 34 04299 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Filter, inlet
14 162739 Screen 36 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 37 31279 Cap, Safety Release
16 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 82247 Disk, Safety Release
17 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21) 39 58K11 Connection, Outlet
18 29233 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
20 33210 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-131




LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2050
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

22

23

%83

afiondlwelding
supply association

REF. MFG.

DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-2050 Oxygen Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 53K04 Spring, 1st Stage
Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
Cap Assembly (Includes 3 & 5) 26 73210 Ring, Diaphragm
Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
Washer, Spring 28 35248 Screen, Diaphragm
Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28778 Spring, Valve
Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33256 Stem, Valve
Ring, Diaphragm 33 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
Plate, Diaphragm 34 04299 Nipple, Inlet Connection
Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Filter, Inlet
Screen 36 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 37 31279 Cap, Safety Release
Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 82747 Disk, Safety Release
O-Ring (Supplied with #21) 39 58K11 Connection, Outlet

Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
Holder, Valve Seat
Nozzle, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




o PN
sa Bl

inatlonal welding
pply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2051
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

22
23
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54L12 R-2051 Inert Gas Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 28Z79 Spring, 1st Stage
2 01Ks1 Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02Mo08 Cap Assembly (Incl. 3 & 5) 26 73210 Ring, Diaphragm
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 82745 Washer, Spring 28 35Z48 Screw, Diaphragm
7 297257 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28778 Spring, Valve
8 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
g 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93212 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33256 Stem, Valve
11 82244 Ring, Diaphragm 33 37233 Nut, inlet Connection
12 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 34 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Filter, Inlet
14 162Z39 Screen 36 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 37 31279 Cap, Safety Release
16 639325 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 82247 Disk, Safety Release
17 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21) 39 748786 Connection, Outlet
18 29733 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
20 33210 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

© Seal-Seat Co.,, Inc., 1989

P-133



LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-2052
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

n I
W
sa :’

ational welding
supply associotion

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
5413 R-2052 Inert Gas Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 287279 Spring, 1st Stage
2 01K51 Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02Mo8 Cap Assembly (Incl. 3 & 5) 26 73Zi0 Ring, Diaphragm
5 92702 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 82745 Washer, Spring 28 35248 Screw, Diaphragm
7 29245 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28778 Spring, Valve
8 35Z83 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93212 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33256 Stem, Valve
11 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 33 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
12 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 34 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Fiiter, Inlet
14 162739 Sereen 36 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 37 31279 Cap, Safety Release
16 627Y70 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 82247 Disk, Safety Release
17 B8EW70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21) 39 74876 Connection, Outlet
18 29733 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
20 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

P-134

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




o PN
sa Bl

national welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

o Model R-2053
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

22
23
REF. MFG. REF. MFG
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54114 R-2053 Inert Gas Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 53K04 Spring, 1st Stage
2 01K51 Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02M10 Cap Assembly (Incl. #3 & 5) 26 73Z10 Ring, Diaphragm
5 927202 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 52K05 Washer, Spring 28 35748 Screw, Diaphragm
7 53K06 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 28278 Spring, Valve
8 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93212 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33256 Stem, Valve
11 82Z44 Ring, Diaphragm 33 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
12 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 34 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71Z33 Filter, Inlet
14 162239 Screen 36 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 37 31279 Cap, Safety Release
16 627Y71 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 82247 Disk, Safety Release
. 17 88W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21) 39 74S76 Connection, Outlet
18 29233 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
20 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

©® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989 P-1 35




LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-2056
Purox Two-Stage Regulator

ational welding

B

upply association

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
54L17 R-2056 Industrial Air Regulator 22 52K02 Cap, 1st Stage
1 54M02 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 23 53K04 Spring, 1st Stage
2 O01K52 Label, Gas Service 24 30Z14 Plate, Diaphragm
3 998289 Ring, Retaining 25 45A15 Washer, Diaphragm
4 02M10 Cap Assembly (Incl. #3 & 5) 26 73Z10 Ring, Diaphragm
5 92202 Bushing, Cap 27 61K13 Diaphragm, 1st Stage
6 52K05 Washer, Spring 28 35Z48 Screw, Diaphragm
7 53K06 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 29 287278 Spring, Valve
8 35283 Screw, Diaphragm 30 35247 Screw, Valve
9 61K12 Diaphragm, 2nd Stage 31 32249 Seat, Valve, 1st Stage
10 93212 Ring, Diaphragm (Paper) 32 33Z56 Stem, Valve
11 82744 Ring, Diaphragm 33 37232 Nut, Inlet Connection
12 30282 Plate, Diaphragm 34 103201 Nipple, inlet Connection
13 63300122 Nut, 5/16" - 24 35 71233 Filter, Inlet
14 162Z39 Screen 36 82246 Washer, Safety Release (2)
15 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure 37 31Z7¢9 Cap, Safety Release
16 627Y71 Gauge, Delivery Pressure 38 82747 Disk, Safety Release
17 86W70 O-Ring (Supplied with #21) 39 11N16 Connection, Outlet
18 29233 Spring, Valve, 2nd Stage
19 32Y46 Seat, Valve, 2nd Stage
20 33Z10 Holder, Valve Seat
21 639116 Nozzle, Valve

P-136

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




I
3 PN
sa b

atlonal welding
upply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-77-15-300
Trimline Two-Stage Regulator

9
8
REF. MFG.
DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE

R-77-15-300 Acetylene Regulator 22 2064062 O-Ring
Label, Gas Service 23 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage
Screw, Trim 24 998166 Spring, 1st Stage
Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 25 999437 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
Ring, Retaining 26 999441 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
Cap Assembly (Incl. #4 & 6) 27 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage
Bushing Cap 28 2064061 O-Ring
Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) 29 950366 O-Ring
Plate, Spring 30 37273 Nut, inlet
Spring, Pressure-Adj. 31 998382 Nipple, Inlet
Ring, Diaphragm 32 71233 Filter
Diaphragm Assembly 33 58K12 Connection, Outlet

Nozzle

O-Ring

Pin, Valve

Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)
Guide, Square

Spring, Valve (Plated)
Guide, Round

Ring, Snubber

O-Ring

Piston

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-137



n
E1+]

afional welding
lsupply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-77-150-346 ®
Trimline Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG.

DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-77-150-346 Breathing Air Regulator 22 2064062 O-Ring
Label, Gas Service 23 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage
Screw, Trim 24 998166 Spring, 1st Stage
Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 25 82247 Disk, Safety Release
Ring, Retaining 26 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
Cap Assembly (Incl. #4 & 6) 27 17725 Screen, Safety
Bushing, Cap 28 31279 Cap, Safety Release
Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) 29 999439 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
Plate, Spring 30 999445 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
Spring, Pressure-Adj. 31 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage
Ring, Diaphragm 32 2064061 O-Ring
Diaphragm Assembly 33 950366 O-Ring
Nozzle 34 37773 Nut, Inlet
O-Ring 35 998384 Nipple, Inlet
Pin, Valve 36 71233 Filter
Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) 37 58K11 Connection, Outlet
Guide, Square
Spring, Valve (Unplated)
Guide, Round
Ring, Snubber
O-Ring
Piston

@® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



‘Vl},“
sa Bl

ational welding
upply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-77-150-347
Trimline Two-Stage Regulator

10
9
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
19023 R-77-150-347 Air Regulator 22 18851 Piston
1 953194 Label, Gas Service 23 2064062 O-Ring
2 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2° 24 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage
3 19593 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 25 998166 Spring, 1st Stage
4 998363 Ring, Retaining 26 82747 Disk, Safety Release
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Incl. #4 & 5) 27 82248 Washer, Safety Release (2)
6 998170 Bushing, Cap 28 17725 Screen, Safety
7 64304125 Washer, 3/8" Flat Steel (Opt.) 29 31279 Cap, Safety Release
8 950809 Ring, Retaining (Opt.) 30 999439 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
9 998172 Plate, Spring 31 18641 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
10 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adj. 32 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage
11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm 33 2064061 O-Ring
12 998155 Diaphragm Assembly 34 950366 O-Ring
13 998154 Nozzle 35 950807 Nut, Inlet
14 2064060 O-Ring 36 71233 Filter
15 998164 Pin, Valve 37 950808 Nipple, Inlet
16 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) 38 58K11 Connection, Outlet
. 17 998921 Guide, Square
18 998952 Spring, Valve (Unplated)
19 998953 Guide, Round
20 950140 Ring, Snubber
21 2064060 O-Ring

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-139



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-77-75-350
Trimline Two-Stage Regulator

N 4]
sa g

inational welding
upply association

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
998341 R-77-75-350 High Pressure A Guide, Round A B
Fuel Gas Regulator Ring, Snubber A B
098342 R-77-150-350 High Pressure B O-Ring
Fuel Gas Regulator Piston
1 953196 Label, Gas Service A B O-Ring A B
2 951515 Screw, Trim A B Seat, Valve 1st Stage A B
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B Spring, 1st Stage
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B Gauge, Del. Press A
5 998931 Cap Assembly {Inc. 4 & 6) A B Gauge, Del. Press. B
6 998170 Bushing, Cap A B (Opt.)
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining A B Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B
8 998172 Plate, Spring AB Nozzle, 1st Stage
9 998106 Spring, Pressure-Adj. A O-Ring
998107 Spring, Pressure-Adj. B O-Ring
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B Nut, Inlet
11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly A B Nipple, Inlet
12 998154 Nozzle A B Filter
13 2064060 O-Ring A B Connection, Outlet AB
14 998164 Pin, Valve A B
15 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A,B
16 998921 Guide, Square A B
17 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)

P-140

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



n ' ‘
W

sa B8
[national welding
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-77-15-510,
R-77-15-510-9 & R-77-15-510R
Trimline Two-Stage Regulators

9
8
REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
998371 R-77-15-510 Acetylene A Guide, Square A B,C
Regulator Spring, Valve (Plated) A B C
998339 R-77-15-510-9 Acetylene B Guide, Round A B C
Regulator Ring, Snubber A B,C
999840 R-77-15-510R Acetylene Cc O-Ring A BC
Regulator Piston A B,C
1 953191 Label, Gas Service A B,C O-Ring A/BC
2 951515 Screw, Trim A B,C Seat, Valve 1st Stage AB,C
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B,C Spring, 1st Stage A BC
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A/ B,C Gauge, Delivery Pressure A B C
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Incl. 4 & 6) A B C Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B,C
6 998170 Bushing, Cap A B,C Nozzle, 1st Stage A B C
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining A B,C O-Ring A B, C
(Opt.) O-Ring A B C
8 998172 Plate, Spring A, B,C Nut, Inlet A BC
9 998104 Spring, Pressure-Adj. A B,C Nipple, Inlet A, B,C
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A BC Filter
. 11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly A B C Connection, Outlet A B
12 998154 Nozzle A B,C Connection, Outlet C
13 2064060 O-Ring A B,C
14 998164 Pin, Valve A B,C
15 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A,B,C

®© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-141



LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-77-75-540 & R-77-150-540
Trimline Two-Stage Regulators

SEAL-SEAT [H+

hational welding
lsupply assoclation

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998336 R-77-75-540 Oxygen Reg. A 19 998953 Guide, Round A B
998337 R-77-150-540 Oxygen B 20 950140 Ring, Snubber A B

Regulator 21 2084060 O-Ring A B
1 953192 Label, Gas Service A B 22 18851 Piston A B
2 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20- x 1/2" A B 23 2064062 O-Ring A B
3 19593 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B 24 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B 25 998166 Spring, 1st Stage A B
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Incl. 4 &6) A,B 26 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2) A,B
6 998170 Bushing, Cap A B 27 827247 Disk, Safety Release A B
7 64304125 Washer, 3/8" Flat, Steel (Opt.) A, B 28 17725 Screen, Safety A B
8 950809 Ring, Retaining (Opt.) A B 29 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release A B
9 998172 Plate, Spring A B 30 999436 Gauge, Del. Press A

10 998106 Spring, Pressure-Adj. A 999440 Gauge, Del. Press. B
998107 Spring, Pressure-Adj. B 31 999446 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B

11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B 32 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage A B

12 999827 Diaphragm Assembly A B 33 2064061 O-Ring A B

13 998154 Nozzle A B 34 950366 O-Ring A B

14 2064060 O-Ring A B 35 410 Nut, Inlet A B

15 998164 Pin, Valve A B 36 998386 Nipple, Inlet A B

16 998153 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A, B 37 71233 Filter A B

17 998921 Guide, Square A B 38 58K11 Connection, Outlet A B

18 998952 Spring, Valve (Unplated) A B

P-142

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989




o PN
sa @

Inational welding
jsupply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-77-200-540 & R-77-200-540-R
Trimline Two-Stage Regulators

10
9
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE

998338 R-77-200-540 Oxygen A 19 998953 Guide, Round AB
Regulator 20 950140 Ring, Snubber (2) A B
999835 R-77-200-540R Oxygen B 21 2064060 O-Ring A B
Regulator 22 18851 Piston A B
1 953192 Label, Gas Service A B 23 2064062 O-Ring A B
2 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" A B 24 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage A B
3 19593 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B 25 998166 Spring, 1st Stage A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B 26 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2) A, B
5 998123 Cap Assembly (Incl. 4 &6) A B 27 82247 Disk, Safety Release A B
6 998170 Bushing, Cap A B 28 17725 Screen, Safety A B
7 64304125 Washer, 3/8" Flat, Steel (Opt.) A, B 29 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release A B
8 950809 Ring, Retaining (Opt.) A B 30 999440 Gauge, Delivery Pressure A B
9 998172 Plate, Spring A B 31 999446 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure AB
10 998108 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A, B 32 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage A B
11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B 33 2064061 O-Ring A B
12 999827 Diaphragm Assembly AB 34 950366 O-Ring A B
13 998154 Nozzle A B 35 410 Nut, Inlet A B
14 2064060 O-Ring A B 36 998386 Nipple, Inlet A B
15 998164 Pin, Valve A B 37 71Z33 Filter A B

16 998153 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A, B 38 58K11 Connection, Outlet A

17 998921 Guide, Square A B 6211 Connection, Outlet B

18 998952 Spring, Valve (Unplated) A B

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-143



n |
w
sa "

tnational welding
lsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-77-75-510G o
Trimline Two-Stage Regulator

12
1
REF. MFG
DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE

R-77-75-510G Gaugeless 20 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)

Fuel Gas Regulator 21 998953 Guide, Round
Label, Gas Service 22 950140 Ring, Snubber
Screw, Trim 23 950605 O-Ring
Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 24 18851 Piston
Skirt 25 950621 O-Ring
Ring, Retaining 26 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage
Ring, Retaining 27 998166 Spring, 1st Stage
Indicator, Del. Press. (Decal) 28 27Y61 Indicator, Cylinder Pressure
Cap Assembly 29 86W75 O-Ring (Part of item 28)

(Includes items 6, 7 & 9) 30 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage
Bushing, Cap 31 950620 O-Ring
Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining 32 950619 O-Ring
Plate, Spring 33 1369 Nut, Inlet
Spring, Pressure-Adj. 34 998385 Nipple, Inlet
Ring, Diaphragm 35 71233 Fiiter
Diaphragm Assembly 36 58K12 Connection, Outlet
Nozzle
O-Ring ‘
Pin, Valve
Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex)
Guide, Square

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



n '\I
sh B8

Inational welding "
supply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-77-150-540G
Trimline Two-Stage Regulator

12
"
REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
17785 R-77-150-540G Gaugeless Guide, Round
Oxygen Regulator Disk, Seat
1 953192 Label, Gas Service Ring, Snubber
2 951515 Screw, Trim O-Ring
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting Piston
4 998362 Skirt O-Ring
§ 2064058 Ring, Retaining Seat, Valve 1st Stage
6 998363 Ring, Retaining Spring, 1st Stage
7 953081 Indicator, Del. Press. (Decal) Disk, Safety Release
8 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes items 6, 7 & 9) Washer, Safety Release (2)
9 998170 Bushing, Cap Screen, Safety
10 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining Cap, Safety Release
11 998172 Plate, Spring Indicator, Cylinder Pressure
12 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adj. O-Ring (Part of item 32)
13 998169 Ring, Diaphragm Disk, Orifice (Part of item 32)
14 999827 Diaphragm Assembly Nozzle, 1st Stage
15 998154 Nozzle O-Ring
16 2064060 O-Ring O-Ring
17 998164 Pin, Valve Nut, Inlet
18 998153 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) Nipple, Inlet
19 998921 Guide, Square Filter
20 998952 Spring, Valve (Unplated) Connection, Outlet

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989

P-145



e

R

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-77-75-577 & R-77-150-577 ®
Trimline Two-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
19044 R-77-75-577 Oxygen A 18 998952 Spring, Valve (Unplated) A B
Regulator 19 998953 Guide, Round A B
19045 R-77-150-577 Oxygen B 20 950140 Ring, Snubber A B
Regulator 21 20840860 O-Ring A B
1 953192 Label, Gas Service A B 22 18851 Piston A B
2 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" A B 23 2064062 O-Ring A B
3 19593 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A, B 24 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B 25 998166 Spring, 1st Stage A B
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes 4 & 6) A, B 26 82747 Disk, Safety Release A B
6 998170 Bushing, Cap A B 27 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2) A B
7 64304125 Washer, 3/8" Flat, Steel (Opt.) A, B 28 17725 Screen, Safety A B
8 950809 Ring, Retaining (Opt.) A B 29 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release A B

9 998172 Plate, Spring A B 30 999436 Gauge, Del. Press. A

10 998106 Spring, Pressure-Adjustment A 9998440 Gauge, Del. Press. B
998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjustment B 31 18640 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B
11 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B 32 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage A B
12 999827 Diaphragm Assembly A B 33 2064061 O-Ring A B

13 998154 Nozzle A B 34 950366 O-Ring AB ‘

14 2064060 O-Ring A B 35 19056 Nut, Inlet A B
15 998164 Pin, Valve A B 36 19055 Nipple, Inlet A B
16 998153 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A, B 37 71233 Filter A B
17 998921 Guide, Square A B 38 58K11 Connection, Outliet AB

P_] 46 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



o PN
sa @

afional welding
isupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-77-500-580
Trimline Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998345 R-77-500-580 Inert Gas Regulator 21 950140 Ring, Snubber
1 953193 Label, Gas Service 22 2084060 O-Ring
2 61335087 Setscrew 23 18851 Piston
3 19593 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 24 2064062 O-Ring
4 998363 Ring, Retaining 25 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage
5 19839 Cap Assembly 26 998166 Spring, 1st Stage
(Includes items 4 & 6) 27 82247 Disk, Safety Release (2)
6 998170 Bushing, Cap 28 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2)
7 64304125 Washer, 3/8" Flat Steel (Opt.) 29 17725 Screen, Safety
8 950809 Ring, Retaining 30 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release
9 998172 Plat, Spring 31 999443 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
10 998109 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 32 999445 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
11 19837 Plate, Diaphragm Back-Up 33 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage
12 998169 Ring, Diaphragm 34 2064061 O-Ring
13 19840 Diaphragm Assembly 35 950366 O-Ring
14 998154 Nozzle 36 37233 Nut, Inlet
15 2064060 O-Ring 37 998385 Nipple, Inlet
16 998164 Pin, Valve 38 71233 Filter
17 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) 39 186W41 Connection Outlet
18 998921 Guide, Square
19 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)
20 998953 Guide, Round

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-147



4]

ationdl welding
| supply association

B

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-77-75-580 & 77-150-580 o
Trimline Two-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
198057 R-77-15-580 Inert Gas Reg. A 18 998953 Guide, Round A, B,C
998343 R-77-75-580 Inett Gas Reg. B 19 950140 Ring, Snubber A,BC
998344 R-77-150-580 Inert Gas Reg. C 20 2064060 O-Ring A B,C

1 953193 Label, Gas Service A B C 21 18851 Piston A B,C
2 951515 Screw, Trim A BC 22 2064062 O-Ring A B,C
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A, B,C 23 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage A,B,C
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B,C 24 998166 Spring, 1st Stage A BC
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes 4 & 6) A, B,C 25 82747 Disk, Safety Release A, B C
6 998170 Bushing, Cap ABC 26 82Z46 Washer, Safety Release (2) A, B,C
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Ret., Opt. A B,C 27 17725 Screen, Safety A,B,C
8 998172 Plate, Spring A BC 28 31279 Cap, Safety Release A B,C
9 998104 Spring, Pressure-Adj. A 29 999505 Gauge, Del. Press A
998106 Spring, Pressure-Adj. B 999435 Gauge, Del. Press. B
998107 Spring, Pressure-Adj. Cc 999439 Gauge, Del. Press. o]
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A, B,C 30 999445 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B,C
11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly A B,C 31 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage A B,C
12 998154 Nozzle AB,C | 32 2064061 O-Ring A, B, C
13 2064060 O-Ring A B,C 33 950366 O-Ring A B,C
14 998164 Pin, Valve A, B,C 34 37233 Nut, Inlet A, B,C
15 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) A,B,C 35 998385 Nipple, Inlet A B,C
16 998921 Guide, Square A B,C 36 71233 Filter A B,C
17 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated) A B C 37 74876 Connection, Outlet A BC

P-148 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



B

ational welding
lsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-77-150-590

Trimline Two-Stage Regulator

REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
998348 R-77-150-590 Air Regulator Piston
1 953194 Label, Gas Service O-Ring
2 951518 Screw, Trim Seat, Valve 1st Stage
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting Spring, 1st Stage
4 998363 Ring, Retaining Disk, Safety Release
5 998931 Cap Assembly Washer, Safety Release (2)
(Includes items 4 & 6) Screen, Safety

6 998170 Bushing, Cap Cap, Safety Release
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining (Opt.) Gauge, Delivery Pressure
8 998172 Plate, Spring Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
9 998107 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting Nozzle, 1st Stage

10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm O-Ring

11 998155 Diaphragm, Assembly O-Ring

12 998154 Nozzle Nut, Inlet

13 2064060 O-Ring Nipple, Inlet

14 998164 Pin, Valve Filter

15 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Hex) Connection, Outlet

16 998921 Guide, Square

17 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated)

18 998953 Guide, Round

19 950140 Ring, Snubber

20 2064060 O-Ring

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-149



SEAL-SEAT [H1 +

ational welding
upply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-77-75-680 & R-77-150-680 ®
Trimline Two-Stage Regulators

9
8
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
19019 R-77-75-680 Inert Gas A 17 998963 Spring, Valve (Plated) A B
Regulator 18 998953 Guide, Round A B
19020 R-77-150-680 Inert Gas B 19 950140 Ring, Snubber A B
Regulator 20 2064060 O-Ring AB
1 953193 Label, Gas Service A B 21 18851 Piston A B
2 951515 Screw, Trim A B 22 2084062 O-Ring A B
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B 23 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B 24 998166 Spring, 1st Stage A B
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes 4 & 6) A, B 25 82247 Disk, Safety Release A B
6 998170 Bushing, Cap A B 26 82746 Washer, Safety Release A B
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining A B 27 17725 Screen, Safety A B
(Opt.) 28 31279 Cap, Safety Release A B
8 998172 Plate, Spring A B 29 999435 Gauge, Del. Press A
9 998106 Spring, Pressure-Adj. A 999439 Gauge, Del. Press B
998107 Spring, Pressure-Adj. B 30 18641 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B 31 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage A B
11 998155 Diaphragm Assembly 32 2084061 O-Ring A B
12 998154 Nozzle A B 33 950366 O-Ring A B
13 2064060 O-Ring 34 18720 Nut, Inlet A B
14 998164 Pin, Valve A B 35 18719 Nipple, Inlet A B
156 998852 Seat and Stem, Valve (Round) A, B 36 71233 Filter A B
16 998921 Guide, Square A B 37 74876 Connection, Outlet AB
P-l 50 © Seal-Seat Co.,, Inc., 1989




n

sa B

Models R-77-75-701 & R-77-150-701
Trimline Two-Stage Regulators

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
19021 R-77-75-701 Oxygen A 17 998952 Spring, Valve (Unplated) A B
Regulator 18 998953 Guide, Round A B
19022 R-77-150-701 Oxygen B 19 950140 Ring, Snubber A B
Regulator 20 2064060 O-Ring A B
1 953192 Label, Gas Service A B 21 18851 Piston A B
2 951515 Screw, Trim A B 22 2064062 O-Ring A B
3 998161 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting A B 23 19024 Seat, Valve 1st Stage A B
4 998363 Ring, Retaining A B 24 998166 Spring, 1st Stage A B
5 998931 Cap Assembly (Includes 4 & 6) A, B 25 82747 Disk, Safety Release A B
6 998170 Bushing, Cap A B 26 82746 Washer, Safety Release (2) A B
7 998367 Nut, P.A. Screw Retaining A B 27 17725 Screen, Safety AB
(Opt.) 28 31Z79 Cap, Safety Release A B

8 998172 Plate, Spring A B 29 999436 Gauge, Del. Press. A

9 998106 Spring, Pressure-Adj. A 999440 Gauge, Del. Press. B
998107 Spring, Pressure-Adj. B 30 18640 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure A B
10 998169 Ring, Diaphragm A B 31 18850 Nozzle, 1st Stage A B
11 998827 Diaphragm Assembly A B 32 2064061 O-Ring A B
12 998154 Nozzle A B 33 950366 O-Ring A B
13 2064060 O-Ring A B 34 18718 Nut, Inlet A B
14 998164 Pin, Valve A B 35 18717 Nipple, Inlet A B
15 998153 Seat and Stem, Valve (Round) A, B 36 71233 Filter A B
16 998921 Guide, Square A B 37 58K11 Connection, Outlet AB

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

I:
ek
wn
it



LINDE/L-TEC
Models R-502-FM-580 &
R-502-FM-680 Regulators

B

See page P-153
8 (opposite)
for 1st and 2nd Stage
Detail U
|
I 1
1st Stage 2nd Stage s
A A A
o
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998846 R-502-FM-580 Inert A 8 999518 Gauge A
Gas Regulator-Flowmeter 18641 Gauge B
19018 R-502-FM-680 Inert B
Regulator-Flowmeter

1 639749 Flowmeter Assembly A B
2 103201 Nipple, Inlet Conn. A

18719 Nipple, Inlet Conn. B
3 37Z33 Nut, Inlet Connection A

18720 Nut, Inlet Connection B
4 71Z33 Filter
§ 05236 Screen A B
6 638683 Label A B
7 998920 Bushing, 1/4" NPT A B

P-152

@© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

inational welding
supply assoclation




o PN
sa Bl

'
LINDE/L-TEC
Models R-502-FM-580 &
R-502-FM-680 Regulators
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-502 Regulator Body Parts 11 63100927 Nut, No. 12- 24
(1st and 2nd Stages) 12 77272 Guide
1 61300007 | Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 1-1/4" (4) 13 61306006 Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 1/2" (4)
2 998112 Cap, Top 14 29754 Spring, Pressure, 1st Stage
3 77269 Gasket 29202 Spring, Pressure, 2nd Stage
4 77273 Guide 15 77267 Washer, Spring (2nd Stage only)
5 32260 Seat, Valve (-580) 16 31275 Cap, Bottom, 1st Stage
19014 Seat, Valve (-680) 31264 Cap, Bottom, 2nd Stage
6 61259 Yoke 17 61306882 Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 3/4" (2)
7 19015 Nozzle, Valve 18 34263 Screw, Pressure-Set (2nd Stage only)
8 85W43 O-Ring 19 34264 Lockscrew
9 30258 Diaphragm
10 30257 Plate, Diaphragm

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-153



N 4

sa
LINDE/L-TEC
7 ﬁ
1
8
A’\J
M
3 4 6
t 5 Y
1
(See page P-155 for R-5007, R-5008 regulator body parts.)
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998124 R-5007 Inert Gas Regulator A 8 638615 Label A
Flowmeter 638616 Label B
998125 R-5008 Carbon Dioxide B
Flowmeter

1 639749 Flowmeter Assembly A B
2 712383 Filter A B
3 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection A

103206 Nipple, Inlet Connection B
4 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection A

37273 Nut, Inlet Connection A, B
5 05236 Screen A B
6 998920 Bushing, 1/4" NPT A B
7 628Y61 Gauge A B

P-154

© Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-5007 & R-5008
Regulators

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-5C07, Oid R-5008 A 9 30Z58 Diaphragm A B
Regulator Body Parts 10 30Z57 Plate, Diaphragm A B
New R-5008 Regulator B 11 63100927 Nut, No. 12-24 A B
Body Parts 12 77272 Guide " AB
1 61300007 Screw, No. 10 - A B 13 61306006 Screw, No. 10 - A B
32 x 1-1/4" (4) 32x 12" (4)
2 998112 Cap, Top A B 14 29202 Spring, Pressure A
3 77269 Gasket A B 998842 Spring, Pressure B
4 77273 Guide A B 15 77267 Washer, Spring A B
5 32260 Seat, Valve A B 16 31264 Cap, Bottom A B
6 61259 Yoke A B 17 61308882 Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 3/4" (2) A B
7 02226 Nozzle, Valve A B 18 342683 Screw, Pressure Set AB
8 85W43 O-Ring A B 19 34264 Lockscrew A B

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-155



npy
¢

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-27-75-024
Regulator

ational welding
pply assoclation

REF. MFG. " REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998961 R-27-75-024 Oxygen Station Regulator 7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
1 18789 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting (Inc. items 8 86W99 O-Ring
#1A, 1B & 1C) 9 639963 Screw, Valve
1A 18790 Handle 10 32Y39 Seat and Stem
1B 950707 Ring, Retaining (2) 11 29262 Spring, Valve
1C 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 12 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Press.

2 18791 Cap Assembly (Inc. items 2A & 2B) 13 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
2A 18792 Bushing 14 999516 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
2B 998289 Ring, Retaining 15 33A22 Nut, Inlet Connection

3 953074 Label 16 998387 Nipple, Inlet Connection

4 998770 Plate, Spring 17 71233 Filter

5 29274 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 18 58K11 Connection, Outlet

6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm

P-156

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




n 9N
sa Al

national welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-27-15-025

Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998962 R-27-15-025 Acetylene Station 6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm
Regulator 7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
1 18789 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 8 86W99 O-Ring
(Inc. items 1A, 1B and 1C) 9 639963 Screw, Valve
1A 18790 Handle 10 32Y39 Seat and Stem
1B 950707 Ring, Retaining (2) 11 29262 Spring, Valve
1C 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4™ - 20 x 1/2" 12 953040 Label, Max. Inlet Press.

2 18791 Cap Assembly (Inc. items 2A and 2B) 13 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
2A 18792 Bushing 14 999515 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
2B 998289 Ring, Retaining 15 33A23 Nut, Inlet Connection

3 953075 Label 16 998387 Nipple, Inlet Connection

4 998770 Plate, Spring 17 71233 Filter

5 998397 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 18 88K12 Connection, Outlet

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-157




¥
sa

_ﬂﬂona! welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-27-75-025 @
Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO, NO. DESCRIPTION CODE

999133 R-27-75-025 Fuel Gas Station Reg. 7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
1 18789 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 8 86W99 O-Ring
(Inc. items 1A, 1B and 1C) 9 639963 Screw, Valve

1A 18790 Handle 10 32Y39 Seat and Stem

1B 950707 Ring, Retaining (2) 11 297262 Spring, Valve

1C 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 12 953041 Label, Max, Inlet Press.

2 18791 Cap Assembly (Inc. items 2A and 2B) 13 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
2A 18792 Bushing 14 999993 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
2B 998289 Ring, Retaining 15 33A23 Nut, Inlet Connection

3 953075 Label - 16 998387 Nipple, Inlet Connection

4 998770 Plate, Spring 17 71233 Filter

5 29774 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 18 5§8K12 Connection, Outlet

6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-158



LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-27-75-034

Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
999134 R-27-75-034 Inert Gas Station 6 82240 Ring, Diaphragm
Regulator 7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
1 18789 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 8 86W99 O-Ring (Supplied with item 9)
(Includes Iltems 1A, 1B and 1C) 9 639963 Screw, Valve
1A 18790 Handle 10 32Y39 Seat and Stem
1B 950707 Ring, Retaining (2) 11 29262 Spring, Valve
1C 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 12 953041 Label, Max. Inlet Pressure
2 18791 Cap Assembly (Inc. items 2A and 2B) 13 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
2A 18792 Bushing 14 999992 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
. 2B 998289 Ring, Retaining 15 48N22 Nut, inlet Connection
3 953086 Label 16 998387 Nipple, Inlet Connection
4 998770 Plate, Spring 17 71233 Filter
5 29774 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 18 74S76 Connection, Outlet

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-159



&
LINDE/L-TEC g ST B

Model R-27-75-320 o
Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
17855 R-27-75-320 Carbon Dioxide Regulator 9 639963 Screw, Valve
1 18789 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 10 17967 Seat and Stem
(Includes items 1A, 1B, 1C) 11 29762 Spring, Valve
1A 18790 Handle 12 74876 Connection, Outlet
1B 950707 Ring, Retaining (2) 13 92207 Washer, Safety Release (2)
1C 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 14 92708 Disk, Safety Release
2 18791 Cap Assembly 15 17726 Screen, Safety
(Includes items 2A and 2B) 16 31Z86 Cap, Safety Release
2A 18792 Bushing 17 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
2B 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 999992 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 0953438 Label 19 17176 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
4 998770 Plate, Spring 20 37273 Nut, Inlet Connection
5 20274 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 103206 Nipple, Inlet Connection
6 82240 Ring, Diaphragm 22 71233 Filter
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly 23 45A12 Gasket
8 86W99 O-Ring (Supplied with item 9)

P-1 60 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



LINDE/L-TEC
15
12
13 N
SN
& 4
N 8
) 9
$ @
< n g °
A (! 5
O \ B
. 18 29 4
O
(77
(/@) G/ 2
1
&y
e
&
REF.  MFG. REF.  MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998399 R-27-15-510 Acetylene Regulator 9 639963 Screw, Valve
1 18789 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 10 32Y39 Seat and Stem
(Includes items 1A, 1B and 1C) 11 29262 Spring, Valve

1A 18790 Handle 12 58K12 Connection, Outlet
1B 950707 Ring, Retaining (2) ) 13 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
1C 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 14 999515 Gauge, Delivery Pressure

2 18791 Cap Assembly 15 999517 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure

(Includes items 2A and 2B) 16 1369 Nut, Inlet Connection

2A 18792 Bushing 17 998385 Nipple, Inlet Connection
2B 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 71233 Filter

3 2091568 Label

4. 998770 Plate, Spring

§ 998397 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting

6 82240 Ring, Diaphragm

7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly

8 B86W99 O-Ring (Supplied with item 9)

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-161



Imﬁﬁl

PN
sa Bl

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-27-75-540A
Regulator

ational welding
supply association

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
17526 R-27-75-540A Oxygen Regulator 10 950508 O-Ring
1 18789 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 11 639963 Screw, Valve
(Includes items 1A, 1B & 1C) 12 86W99 O-Ring (Supplied with item 11)
1A 18790 Handle 13 32Y38 Seat and Stem
1B 950707 Ring, Retaining (2) 14 19147 Spring, Valve
1C 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 15 58K11 Connection, Outlet
2 18791 Cap Assembly 16 927207 Washer, Safety Release (2)
(Includes items 2A & 2B) 17 92208 Disk, Safety Release
2A 18792 Bushing 18 17726 Screen, Safety
2B 998289 Ring, Retaining 19 31286 Cap, Safety Release
3 2091569 Label 20 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
4 998770 Plate, Spring 21 999516 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
5 29774 Spring, Pressure Adjusting 22 999519 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
6 82Z40 Ring, Diaphragm 23 410 Nut, Inlet Connection
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly 24 998386 Nipple, Inlet Connection
8 17461 Body Adaptor 26 71233 Filter
9 17460 Plunger

P-162

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




14
sa Bl
Inational welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-27-FM-580
Regulator

AN
(L&D

F-4
x
X

//.

S

-

Wiarv i \vsaa

® [ rvrrtr
\

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
998957 R-27-FM-580 Inert Gas Regulator- 13 639501 Nipple, 1/4" NPT
Flowmeter 14 639749 Flowmeter Assembly
1 950142 Plug, Hole 15 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
2 61307089 Screw, Pressure-Set 1/4" - 20 x 3/4" 16 17176 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
3 999131 Cap Assembly 17 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
(Includes items 2A and 2B) 18 998385 Nipple, Inlet Connection
3A 999130 Bushing 19 71233 Filter
3B 998289 Ring, Retaining
4 2091570 Label
5 998770 Plate, Spring
6 29274 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
7 82740 Ring, Diaphragm
8 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
9 639963 Screw, Valve
10 86W99 O-Ring (Included with item 9)
11 17967 Seat and Stem
12 29762 Spring, Valve

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-163




®
sa

ks

ational welding
kupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-27-75-580 ®
Regulator

18
17
16
15 SN
5
13\, A
14
13
> 12
¢’
<
29 O 10
8 9
@Gfp 7
N . 6
11 TS
& s
Q)
7] 4
e
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
17166 R-27-75-580 Inert Gas Regulator 9 639963 Screw, Valve
1 18789 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 10 17967 Seat and Stem
(Includes items 1A, 1B and 1C) 11 29262 Spring, Valve
1A 18790 Handle 12 74876 Connection, Outlet
1B 950707 Ring, Retaining (2) 13 92207 Washer, Safety Release (2)
1C 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 14 92208 Disk, Safety Release
2 18791 Cap Assembly 18 17726 Screen, Safety
(Includes items 2A and 2B) 16 31286 Cap, Safety Release
2A 18792 Bushing 17 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
2B 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 999992 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 2091570 Label 19 17176 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
4 998770 Plate, Spring 20 37233 Nut, Inlet Connection
5 29774 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 998385 Nipple, Inlet Connection
6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm 22 71233 Filter
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
8 86W9g O-Ring (Included with item 9)

P-164 © Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



ational welding
upply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-27-75-590

Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
18457 R-27-75-590 Ind. Air Regulator 9 639963 Screw, Valve
1 18789 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 10 17967 Seat and Stem
(Includes items 1A, 1B, 1C) 11 29762 Spring, Valve
1A 18790 Handle 12 11N16 Connection, Outlet
1B 950707 Ring, Retaining (2) 13 92707 Washer, Safety Release (2)
1C 61335087 Setscrew, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" 14 92208 Disk, Safety Release
2 18791 Cap Assembly 15 17726 Screen, Safety
(Includes items 2A and 2B) 16 31286 Cap, Safety Release
2A 18792 Bushing 17 639495 Crystal, Replacement Gauge
2B 998289 Ring, Retaining 18 999992 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
3 953612 Label 19 17176 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
‘ 4 998770 Plate, Spring 20 37232 Nut, Inlet Connection
5 297274 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 998385 Nipple, Inlet Connection
6 82740 Ring, Diaphragm 22 71233 Filter
7 30Y11 Diaphragm Assembly
8 86W99 O-Ring (Included with item 9)

© Seal-Scat Co., Inc., 1989

P-165



Z
w
Sa

Mﬂmal welding
supply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-8951, R-8952 & R-8953 o
Regulators

22

_ﬁ
)

21 20 19 18

25

— @
—
—u

2—0
b

17 16 15 13 1"
Pop——
®
1
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 2
REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-8951 Oxygen Regulator A 130206 Ring, Diaphragm v

(500 psig delivery) 9 94724 Gasket, Diaphragm AthruC

103X75 R-8952 Oxygen Regulator B 10 130Z55 Diaphragm AthruC
(1000 psig delivery) 11 38250 Pin, Valve AthruC

103X83 R-8953 Oxygen Regulator C 12 32Y15 Seat Assembly, Valve AthruC
(2000 psig delivery) 13 35240 Screw, Valve AthruC

1 3sY22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting AthruC 14 32242 Seat, Valve AthruC
2 998289 Ring, Retaining AthruC 15 32243 Stem, Valve AthruC
3 639125 Cap Assembly AthruC 16 28232 Spring, Valve AthruC
4 92761 Bushing, Cap AthuC 17 05Y19 Screen Assembly AthruC
5 6212 Washer, Spring AthruC 18 86W35 Connection, Outlet AthuC
6 NLA Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A 19 04299 Nipple, Inlet Conn. AthruC
28271 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting B,C 20 410 Nut, Inlet Conn. AthruC

7 30232 Plate, Diaphragm A 21 71233 Filter AthuC
130266 Plate, Diaphragm B 22 05Z36 Screen AthuC
93726 Plate, Diaphragm C 23 953043 Label, Gas Service AthruC

8 38Z51 Ring, Diaphragm A 24 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure AthruC
130265 Ring, Diaphragm B 25 627Y72 Gauge, Delivery Pressure AthruC

P-166 @ Seal-Sest Co,, Inc., 1989



n PN
sa 8

inational welding
lsupply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-8954, R-8955 & R-8956
Regulators

22
o0
¥ 7 Y
EET L 4
21 20 19 18
12
|
I
T T T 7
17 16 15 14 13
— Yl[ﬂfﬂm
9 8 7 6 5 4

10

|

"

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-8954 H.P. Fuel Gas A 130Z06 Ring, Diaphragm Cc

Regulator (500 psig delivery) 9 94724 Gasket, Diaphragm AthruC

103X77 R-8955 H.P. Fuel Gas B 10 130255 Diaphragm AthnuC
Regulator (1000 psig delivery) 11 38250 Pin, Valve AthruC

103X78 R-8956 H.P. Fuel Gas c 12 32Y15 Seat Assembly, Valve AthruC
Regulator (2000 psig delivery) 13 35240 Screw, Valve AthruC

1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting AthruC 14 32242 Seat, Valve AthruC
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 16 32743 Stem, Valve AthruC
3 639125 Cap Assembly Athru C 16 28232 Spring, Valve AthruC
4 92761 Bushing Cap AthruC 17 05Y19 Screen Assembly AthruC
5 6212 Washer, Spring AthruC 18 86W35 Connection, Outlet AthruC
6 NLA Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A 19 103202 Nipple, Inlet Conn. AthruC
28Z71 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting B,C 20 6441 Nut, Inlet Conn. AthruC

7 30232 Plate, Diaphragm A 21 71Z33 Filter AthruC
130266 Plate, Diaphragm B 22 05736 Screen AthruC
93226 Plate, Diaphragm C 23 953048 Label, Gas Service AthruC

8 38251 Ring, Diaphragm A 24 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure AthruC
130265 Ring, Diaphragm B 25 627Y72 Gauge, Delivery Pressure AthruC

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-167



n
W
sa

LINDE/L-TEC
Models R-8957, R-8958 & R-8959 |
22
=~
P
[Ei:: L‘: y,
21 20 19 18
12
17 16 15 14 13 1
3
]
1
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 2
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-8957 Oil-Pumped Inert Gas A 11 38250 Pin, Valve AthruC
Regulator (500 psig delivery) 12 32Y15 Seat Assembly, Valve AthruC
103X82 R-8958 Oil-Pumped Inert Gas B 13 35240 Screw, Valve AthruC
Regulator (1000 psig delivery) 14 32242 Seat, Valve AthruC
103X84 R-8959 Oil-Pumped Inert Gas C 15 32243 Stem, Valve AthruC
Regulator (2000 psig delivery) 16 28232 Spring, Valve AthruC
1 835Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting  AthruC 17 05Y19 Screen Assembly AthruC
2 998289 Ring, Retaining AthuC 18 86W35 Connection, Outlet AthruC
3 639125 Cap Assembly 19 103202 Nipple, Inlet Conn. AthruC
4 92761 Bushing, Cap Athu C 20 2246 Nut, Inlet Conn Athru G
5 6212 Washer, Spring 21 71233 Filter AthruC
6 N/A Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A 22 05236 Screen Athru C
28771 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting B,C 23 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure AthruC
7 30232 Plate, Diaphragm A 24 627Y72 Gauge, Delivery Pressure AthruC
130266 Plate, Diaphragm B
93226 Plate, Diaphragm Cc
8 38251 Ring, Diaphragm A
130265 Ring, Diaphragm B
130206 Ring, Diaphragm o]
9 94724 Gasket, Diaphragm AthruC
10 130255 Diaphragm AthruC

P-168 @ Seal-Seat Co,, Inc., 1989



n PN
sa 8

ational welding
lsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC
Models R-8960, R-8961,
R-89-2M-580 (R-8962) &
R-89-2M-680 Regulators

21 20 19 18
12
16 15 14
1
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 2
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
R-8960 Inert Gas Regulator A 130206 Ring, Diaphragm Cc
(500 psig delivery) 9 94224 Gasket, Diaphragm AthruD
103X79 R-8961 Inert Gas Regulator B 10 130Z55 Diaphragm AthruD
(1000 psig delivery) 11 38250 Pin, Valve AthruD
103X85 R-89-2M-580 (R-8962) Inert C 12 32Y15 Seat Assembly, Valve AthruD
Gas Regulator (2000 psig 13 35240 Screw, Valve AthruD
delivery) 14 32742 Seat, Valve AthruD
19017 R-89-2M-680 Inert Gas D 15 32243 Stem, Valve AthruD
Regulator (2000 psig delivery) 16 28732 Spring, Valve AthruD
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting AthruD 17 05Y19 Screen, Assembly AthruD
2 998289 Ring, Retaining AthruD | 18 B86W35 Connection, Outlet AthruD
3 639125 Cap Assembly AthuD | 19 103201 Nipple, Inlet Conn. ]
4 92761 Bushing, Cap AthruD 18719 Nipple, Inlet. Conn. D
5 6212 Washer, Spring AthuD | 20 37Z33 Nut, Inlet Conn. o]
6 NA Spring, Pressure-Adjusting A 18720 Nut, Inlet. Conn. D
28271 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting B,C 21 71Z33 Filter AthruD
7 30Z32 Plate, Diaphragm A 22 953193 Label, Gas Service Athru D
130Z66 Plate, Diaphragm B 23 999445 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure c
937226 Plate, Diaphragm C 18641 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure D
8 38251 Ring, Diaphragm A 24 999445 Gauge, Delivery Pressure AthruD
130265 Ring, Diaphragm B

@ Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



Regulator

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-1742

12 13

~ sV

1

‘}"‘ SN o,
\

Ve

d

10

2 A

11N
7 A
CRNCNZ e
MSE B
R ,l," )
RN
</

SeaL-sea [y

ational wek;lng
Bupply assoclation

2
VIew IIA"
8 7 6
See View 1 17
IIAll
4 32
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
103X34 R-1742 Oxygen Regulator 17 71233 Filter
1 85Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 18 410 Nut, inlet Conn.
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 19 04299 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
3 92761 Bushing, Cap 20 627Y89 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
4 639125 Cap Assembly 21 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
5 94Z30 Gasket, Diaphragm 22 05236 Screen
6 953043 Label, Gas Service 23 86W35 Connection, Outlet
7 152205 Guide, Spring
8 28271 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
9 30Y20 Diaphragm Assembly
10 05Y19 Screen, Assembly
11 28232 Spring, Valve Closing
12 48276 Slider, Valve
13 48277 Stem, Valve
14 132703 Seat, Valve
16 136222 Screw, Valve Seat
16 150254 Holder, Valve Stem

P-170

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




PN 4
sa Q8@

ational welding
lsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-1745
Regulator

12 13
11 15
l AT Sy /
10 ‘ ‘X),"}/;ll”
—-r//// %/)
b 16
View "A"
. 9 8 7 6
See View 1 17
"A"
4 32
REF. MFG REF. MFG.
NO NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
103X37 R-1745 Inert Gas Regulator 17 71233 Filter
35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 18 37233 Nut, Inlet Conn.
998289 Ring, Retaining 19 103201 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
92761 Bushing Cap 20 627Y89 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
639125 Cap Assembly 21 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
94230 Gasket, Diaphragm 22 05236 Screen
953047 Label, Gas Service 23 86W35 Connection, Outlet

-t and b wd b sk awh
ONHEWN—-L20O0ONONHWN =
a
=<
=
©w

Guide, Spring

Spring, Pressure-Adjusting
Diaphragm Assembly
Screen Assembly

Spring, Valve Closing
Slider Valve

Stem, Valve

Seat, Valve

Screw, Valve Seat

Holder, Valve Stem

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-171



LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-1748
Regulator

483

ational welding
supply assoclatio

1"

5
-,

a—
v‘!
vl
g4 2A1A04,

A
222

RSO 5 P
TN g

15

10
16
view "A"
. 9 8 7 6
See View 1 17
IiA“
5 4 32
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
103X40 R-1748 High Press. 12 48276 Slider, Valve
Fuel Gas Regulator 13 48277 Stem, Valve
1 35Y22 Screw, Pressure-Adjusting 14 132203 Seat, Valve
2 998289 Ring, Retaining 15 136722 Screw, Valve Seat
3 92761 Bushing, Cap 16 150754 Holder, Valve Stem
4 639125 Cap Assembly 17 71Z33 Filter
5 94730 Gasket, Diaphragm 18 6441 Nut, Inlet Conn.
6 953048 Label, Gas Service 19 103202 Nipple, Inlet Conn.
7 152205 Guide, Spring 20 627Y89 Gauge, Delivery Pressure
8 28271 Spring, Pressure-Adjusting 21 627Y89 Gauge, Cylinder Pressure
9 30Y20 Diaphragm Assembly 22 05236 Screen
10 05Y19 Screen Assembly 23 B86W35 Connection, Outlet
11 28232 Spring, Valve Closing

P-172

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



ssociation

LINDE/L-TEC
Model R-50-MIG-320

Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
17774 R-50-MIG-320 Carbon 12 17771 Connection, Outlet (35 cfh)
Dioxide Regulator 13 17726 Screen, Safety Release
1 953450 Label, Ident. 14 31286 Cap, Safety Release
2 17769 Cap, Regulator 15 92208 Disk, Safety Release
3 953458 Label, Warning 16 37273 Nut, Inlet Connection
4 17770 Piston 17 103206 Nipple, Inlet Connection
5 86W87 O-Ring 18 71233 Filter
6 14K12 O-Ring 19 45A12 Gasket, Inlet Conn. (Supply 2)
7 32260 Seat, Valve
8 297297 Spring, Vaive
9 82752 Screen
10 17772 Gauge, Cyl. Pressure
11 92207 Washer, Safety Release (2)

@© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-173



A+
W
Sa.

atifonal welding
»o ply assoclation

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-50-FM-320
Regulator

,

g

o
4
\\\\\\\\\\\\&\"

<3

REF. MFG. REF, MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
17776 R-50-FM-320 Carbon 15 950556 Nipple, 1/8 in. NPT x 1/4 in. NPT
Dioxide Regulator 16 18266 Flowmeter Assembly
Flowmeter
1 953452 Label, Indent.
2 17769 Cap, Regulator
3 953458 Label, Waming
4 17770 Piston
5 8ews7 O-Ring
8 14K12 O-Ring
7 32Z60 Seat, Valve
8 297297 Spring, Valve
9 37273 Nut, Inlet Connection
10 103206 Nipple, Inlet Connection
11 71Z33 Filter
12 45A12 Gasket, Inlet Conn, (Supply 2)
13 17772 Gauge, Cyl. Pressure
14 82752 Screen

P-174 © Scal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



n 9N
sa &l
Inational welding
jsupply association

LINDE/L-TEC

Models R-50-MIG-580 &
R-50-TIG-580 Regulator

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
17773 R-50-MIG-580 Inert Gas A 12 71233 Filter A B
Regulator 13 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection A B
18361 R-50-TIG-580 Inert Gas B 14 37Z33 Nut, Inlet Connection A B
Regulator 15 92708 Disk, Safety Release A B
1 953451 Label, ident. A 16 31286 Cap, Safety Release A B
953510 Label, Ident. B 17 17726 Screen, Safety Release A B
2 17769 Cap, Regulator A B 18 92207 Washer, Safety Release (2) A, B
3 953458 Label, Warning A B
4 17770 Piston A B
5 86W87 O-Ring A B
6 14Ki12 O-Ring A B
7 32Z60 Seat, Valve A B
8 29797 Spring, Valve A B
9 117771 Connection Outlet A
17968 Connection, Outlet B
10 82252 Screen A B
11 17772 Gauge, Cyl. Pressure A B

@ Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-175



n
W
sa

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-50-FM-580
Regulator

ational welding
upply assoclation

@ [ r1vnrn
Q\\m\\m\\&\"

74

<

REF.

MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
17775 R-50-FM-580 Inert Gas Regulator- 12 17772 Gauge, Cyl. Pressure
Flowmeter 13 82752 Screen
1 953453 Label, Ident. 14 950556 Nipple, 1/8 in. NPT x 1/4 in. NPT
2 17769 Cap, Regulator 15 18266 Flowmeter Assembly
3 953458 Label, Warmning
4 17770 Piston
5 86W87 O-Ring
6 14K12 O-Ring
7 32260 Seat, Valve
8 29297 Spring, Valve
9 37Z33 Nut, Inlet Connection
10 103201 Nipple, Inlet Connection
11 71233 Filter

P-176

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989



o PN
sa Bl

ational welding
lsupply assoclation

&

LINDE/L-TEC

Model R-50-BF-580
Regulator

(7

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
19530 R-50-BF-580 Balloon Filling Regulator 13 950803 Nipple, Inlet Conn. (Includes item 12)
1 953760 Label, ident. (2) 14 950804 Nut, Inlet Connection
2 17769 Cap, Regulator 15 92Z08 Disk, Safety Release
3 953458 Label, Waming 16 92707 Washer, Safety Release (2)
4 17770 Piston 17 17726 Screen, Safety Release
5 86W87 O-Ring 18 31286 Cap, Safety Release
6 14K12 O-Ring 19 950556 Adaptor, 1/8" NPT x 1/4" NPT
7 32260 Seat, Valve 20 950805 Tilt Valve
8 28220 Spring, Valve
9 82752 Screen
10 19531 Gauge, Cyl. Pressure
11 71233 Filter
12 19532 O-Ring

® Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-177



Flowmeter

16

17

LINDE/L-TEC
Model L-23

‘0“‘\\ 15

NEEON

AL 14

[]

V2HUN

A U

YN NN 13

N NI

\’ N NI

\, i N

N8 s\

NI NN

10 NN

\5 AN

NER i

Qt N NN

\|f 3 1E]

i H i,s

\\1‘ Y

NEA N N Y

NHN BB

NAH AR

\

NOY RN 12
RN N AN
SN 1
\! \ l\\

TN 10
N RRS
N¥ N 9

283

ctional welding
supply assoclation

N o \\’
1 1§l’$'§\\§\|§””“"““ !
AN s 3,4
23 SN o @ ’
\\ﬁ\t 6 2
] g\
NN
/29
REF. MFG. REF. MFG.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
L-23 Flowmeter A 13 88270 Guard AthruC
L-28 Flowmeter B 14 55Y44 Tube Assembly, Calib. A
L-31 Flowmeter c 56Y08 Tube Assembly, Calib. B
1 11257 Connection, Outlet AthruC 61Y62 Tube Assembly, Calib. c
2 77275 Flange, Inlet AthruC 15 52734 Bumper (Included with 17) AthruC
3 61700087 Screw, 1/4" - AthruC 16 78262 Retainer (Included with 17) AthruC
20 x 1/2" (2) 17 27284 Tube, Outer AthruC
4 64303938 Lockwasher, 1/4" (2) AthruC 18 78215 Float, Ball (Included with 14) A thruC
5 61700878 Screw, No. 8 - AthruC 19 84Ws4 O-Ring AthruC
32x3/8"(2) 20 61700851 Screw, No. 6 - 32 x 3/8" AthruC
6 03zZ69 Nipple, Inlet AthruC 21 78260 Washer (Included with 14) Athru G
7 136208 Nut, Inlet AthruC 22 97W33 O-Ring AthruC
8 84Ws5 O-Ring AthruC 23 33Y48 Stem Assembly, Valve AthruC
9 05236 Screen (5) AthruC | 24 92701 Sleeve AthuC
10 80Z50 Body AthruC
11 82743 Gland Athru C
12 150229 Stop, Ball AthruC

P-178

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989




16

LINDE/L-TEC

Model L-32
Flowmeter

REF. MFG. REF. MFG.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE NO. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE
639751 L-32 Flowmeter (Series “B") A 12 2064116 O-Ring AthruD
639749 Flowmeter for R-502, R-5007, B 13 19X63 Connection, Inlet A

R-5008 (Old) 14 62350014 Pin, Roll, 5/64" diam. x 1" AthruD
998843 Flowmeter for R-5008 (New) C 15 595744 Elbow, 45° Street, 1/4 D
639750 Flowmeter for R-2287 D 16 74876 Connection, Outlet AthruD
1 31286 Cap, Safety Release AthruD 17 2064115 O-Ring AthruD
2 92707 Washer, Safety Release (2) AthruD 18 639400 Stem, Valve Athru D
3 92708 Disk AthruD 19 526185 O-Ring AthruD
4 639791 Retainer AthruD 20 639402 Knob, Valve AthruD
5 2064117 O-Ring AthruD 21 185W79 Screw, Retaining AthruD
6 638737 Spring AthruD 22 639401 Body, Valve AthruD
7 186W46 Stop, Float AthruD
8 53A61 Float, Ball AthruD
9 998877 Tube, Metering AthruD
10 639295 Tube, Calibrated (4 Gases) A, B,D
998841 Tube, Calibrated (CO,) C
11 99W30 O-Ring AthruD

© Seal-Seat Co., Inc., 1989

P-179



	Oxweld Model W-I7 Welding Torch
	Model W-24R Welding Torch
	Model W-25 Welding Torch
	Model W-47 Welding Torch
	Model W-200 Welding Torch
	Model W-201 Welding Torch
	Model W-202 Welding Torch
	Model W-275 Welding Torch
	Model W-300 Welding Torch
	Models  W-400 and W-400R Welding Torches
	Model CW-17 Cutting Attachment
	Oxweld Model CW-23 and CW-24R Cutting Attachments
	Oxweld Model CW-25 Cutting Attachment
	Oxweld Model CW-35 Cutting Attachment
	Oxweld Model CW-45 Cutting Attachment
	Model CW-47 Cutting Attachment
	Model CW-200 Cutting Attachment
	Models CW-202 and CW-203 Cutting Attachments
	Model CW-275 Cutting Attachment
	Model CW-300 Cutting Attachment
	Model CW-400 Cutting Attachment
	Model CW-500 Cutting Attachment
	Oxweld Model C-31 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-32 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-37 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-39 (Series A) Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-39 (Series 0) Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-48 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-52 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-56 Cutting Torch
	Model C-57 Cutting Torch
	Model C-57R Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-58 (Series A) Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-58 (Series B) Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-62 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-66 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-67-8 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-67-12 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-67- 15 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-67-20 Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Models C-69 and C-70 Cutting Torches
	Model E Cutting Torch
	Oxweld Model C-77 Cutting Torch
	Model C-84-42 Cutting Torch
	Model C-205 Cutting Torches
	Model R-205 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-206 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-207 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-208 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-209 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-210 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-211 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-1934 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-1935 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-1938 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-1939 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-1953 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-1964 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-1965 Purox Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-37 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-38 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-39 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-39H Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-79 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-80 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-5527 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-5528 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-5530 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-5569 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-5571Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-55129 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-55131 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-55137 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-55138 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-55139 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-55140 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-55141 Oxweld Single-Stage Regulator
	Models R-76-150-024 & R-76-150-024R Trimline Single-Stage Regulators
	Models R-76-15-025 & R-76-15-025R Trimline Single-Stage Regulators
	Models R-76-75-025 & R-76-75-025R Trimline Single-Stage Regulators
	Models R-76-75-034 & R-76-30-034 Trimline Single-Stage Regulators
	Model R-76-15-300 Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-76-CF-320 Trimline Single-S tage Regulator
	Model R-76-150-320 Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-76-150-346 Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-76-150-347 Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-76-75-350 Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Models R-76-15-510, R-76-15-510-9 & R-76-15-51OR Trimline Single-Stage Regulators
	Model R-76-15-510G Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Models R-76-75-510 & R-76-75-510R Trimline Single-Stage Regulators
	Models R-76-75-540, R-76-150-540 & R-76-150-540R Trimline Single-Stage Regulators
	Model R-76-150-5406  Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-76-150-580 Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-76-500-580 Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-76-150-58OMFD Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-76-150-590MFD Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Models R-76-75-680 & R-76- 150-680 Trimline Single-Stage Regulator
	Model R-22- 15-200 (R-411 MCD) Regulator
	Model R-411 Regulator
	Model R-412 Regulator
	Model R-413 Regulator
	Model R-416 Regulator
	Model R-506 Regulator
	Model R-509 Regulator
	Model R-513 Regulator
	Model R-22-15-510 (R-2279) Regulator
	Model R-22-15-520 (R-411BD) Regulator
	Model R-22-60-540A Regulator
	Model R-22-60-580 Regulator
	Model R-2287 Regulator
	Model R-64 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Models R-65 & R-65-R Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-65-400 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Models R-66 and R-66-R Oxweld Two-Stage Regulators
	Model R-66CA Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-67 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-67-200 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-69 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-69-400 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-75 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2160 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2174 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-21100 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-21101 Oxweld Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2040 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2042 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2043 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2045 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2046 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2047 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2049 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2050 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2051 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2052 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2053 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-2056 Purox Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-77-15-300 Trimline Two-Stage Regulator
	I Model R-77-150-346 Trimline Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-77-150-347 Trimline Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-77-75-350 Trimline Two-Stage Regulator
	Models R-77-15-510, R-77-15-510-9 & R-77-15-51OR Trimline Two-Stage Regulators
	Models R-77-75-540 & R-77- 150-540 Trimline Two-Stage Regulators
	Models R-77-200-540 & R-77-200-540-R Trimline Two-Stage Regulators
	Model R-77-75-510G Trimline Two-Stage Regulator
	Model R-77-150-540G Trimline Two-Stage Regulator
	Models R-77-75-577 & R-77-150-577 Trimline Two-Stage Regulators
	Model R-77-500-580 Trimline Two-Stage Regulator
	Models R-77-75-580 & 77-150-580 Trimline Two-Stage Regulators
	Model R-77-150-590 Trimline Two-Stage Regulator
	Models R-77-75-680 & R-77-150-680 Trimline Two-Stage Regulators
	Models R-77-75-701 & R-77-150-701 Trimline Two-Stage Regulator
	Models R-502-FM-580 & R-502-FM-680 Regulators
	Models R-5007 & R-5008 Regulators
	Model R-27-75-024 Regulator
	Model R-27-15-025 Regulator
	Model R-27-75-025 Regulator
	Model R-27-75-034 Regulator
	Model R-27-75-320 Regulator
	Model R-27-15-5 10 Regulator
	Model R-27-75-540A Regulator
	Model R-27-FM-580 Regulator
	Model R-27-75-580 Regulator
	Model R-27-75-590 Regulator
	Models R-8951, R-8952 & R-8953 Regulators
	Models R-8954, R-8955 & R-8956 Regulators
	Models R-8957, R-8958 & R-8959 Regulators
	Models R-8960, R-8961 , R-89-2M-580 (R-8962) & R-89-2M-680 Regulators
	Model R-1742 Regulator
	Model R-1745 Regulator
	Model R-1748 Regulator
	Model R-50-MIG-320 Regulator
	Model R-50-FM-320 Regulator
	Models R-50-MIG-580 & R-50-TIG-580 Regulator
	Model R-50-FM-580 Regulator
	Model R-50-BF-580 Regulator
	Model L-23 Flowmeter
	Model L-32 Flowmeter

